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LOCAL GOVERN~1E~T AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 
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CENSUS OF THE COlVIMON'n~ALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. 
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1. TASMANIA.-AGE.-Number of MALES in Quinquennial Age Groups 
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST Bm'fHDAY. 

I I I I I 
5-9 10-14 15-19 1 20-24125-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49150-54 55-59 60-64 

--------------------_ .. _---
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88 
86 
43 

349 

94 
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212 
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92 
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58 
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69 
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44 
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30 
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216 
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56 
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63 
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74 
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1,293 
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159 
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Hi9 
71 
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27 
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46 
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63 
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303 
131 
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233 
40 

216 
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40 
37 
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I I 
178 150 117 89 95 
74 52 51 44 47 
92 86 64 66 66 
39 19 16 20 20 

28t I ;!85 225 164 197 

70 53 60 58 42 
357 301 258 194 182 
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2,37 239 201 159 176 
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59 68 49 44 55 
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94 96 80 40 31 
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73 
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37 
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47 
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85 
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59 
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45 
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80 
76 
33 
35 
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791 
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III 

. . 85 62 75 78 73 71 48 40 33 34 i ~5 33 27 

.. 68 96 96 84 7:51 691 77 38 42 152 i 46 29 25 

.. 195 201 187 202 182 127 J36 116 104 ll61 94 78 85 

. . 1I8 128 96 102 70 I 68 69 44 40 45 53 43 39 

.. 11,279 11,711 11,771 11,417 10,295 11 9,03617,545 6,621 6,62316,2491 15,312 -:1,399 3,901 
I 2 34 55 73 lOO 77 78 64 65 38 21 

:: 1l,~~9 11,712 11,773 1l,451 11O,3501:9:logI7,-()45 6,698-
1

6,701 16,313 'I 5,377 4,437-3,922 

(a) Metropolitan. (b) Partly ~r€tropolitan. (c) Males on board sbips. 



f:;;TATE O,F 'l'ASMAN1A.-AGE. 

feeol'ited in eaoh Local Government Area at the Oensus of the 30th .rune. 1933. 
full-blood Aboriginals.) 

11 

AHE LAST BIRTHDAY, AD1TLTS Al\D :lIIl\ORS. :1 .. I .~ ____ , ___ ~ _____ :..o,, _ 

Total. 

I.oeAL GOVERNMENT AREA.. 

_ 
-:,5-6:-I-~O-H 15-7[\ 180-8J85--8,9190'.9,L.5-991~2~\.Not Total. 2Y~~:~.12~l~e:~.s [I ~~~ I 

I I OYer, ,tated. of age. d r t t d 

I 
·----i---I--I-I-I-f-~I--- I_~_:an ave,_,ac '~~-~-I------'-------

I 
' 1 ilIUNICIPALITIE:S. 

33 121 4 . . .. I 1 5 1,875 11 68 
19 
35 
15 
90 

27 
80 
69 
87 
99 

49 
29 
54 
11 
13 

13 
U8 
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24 
37 
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90 
60 
20 
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397 

87 
45 
62 
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39 
25 
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55 
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40 
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63 
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1 
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29 
.5 

11 

5 
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20 

510 
26 
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47 

1 
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4ts 
46 
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41 
a3 
2H 
21 

23 
24 

13 3 3. . . . .. . . 746 
16 6 2 2 . . . . . . 1,0:37 . 
8 1 .. . . .. .. 1 318 

41 12 6 4 .. .. .. 3,350 

11 
27 
43 
4t1 
30 

21 
12 
21 

4 
7 

4 
49 

4 
14 
19 

311 
15 
23 
29 

6 

40 
17] 
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17 
33 

53 
22 
19 
19 
18 

9 
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2t1 
5 

26 

7 
10 
14 
1t1 
28 

13 
3 
3 
2 
5 

4 
25 

4 
5 

108 
6 

11 
o 
3

1 

o 
86 
12 

7 
13 

16 
10 
3 
5 
7 

] 

10 
17 
3 
7 

3 
5 
7 
5 

3 
2 
3 

2 

I 
13 

I 
4 

43 
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2 
3 
1 

2 
2t1 
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3 
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1 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 
3 
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.. 
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1 
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1 

2 
1 
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1 

3 

1 .. 

.. 1 .. 

3 
6 

2 
3 

15 

r I 
3 
1 

2 
2 
5 

29 
4 
1 
2 
2 

10 
9 

2 
o 
7 
1 
4 

6 

5 

12 

836 
a,uo7 
2,004 
2,947 
3,135 

2,026 
830 

1,940 
iiB7 
578 

;j47 
4,966 

735 
022 

1,289 

21,701 
2,681 
2,647 
2,307 

688 

1,9\19 
13,:~07 
3,lOH 
1,381 
1,H58 

3,400 
1,724 
1,509 
1,080 

HOli 

2,205 
!)(17 I 

2,2!JB i 

702 
318 
407 
135 

1,404 

348 
i,nSl 
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1,322 
1,342 

807 
365 
810 
253 
250 

208 
2,302 

280 
200 
625 

8,416 
1,222 
1,130 

B82 
il04 

BIl 
5,358 
1,425 

573 
84.5 

1,486 
72H 
702 
772 
3H4 

788 
426 

1.018 
182 
llSO 2,~~~ 11 

50 25 18 6 4- 1 . . . . 2 1,430 M6 
35 35 20 8 3 1 .. .. I .. 1,170 1 458 

16 B 5 4 . . 1 . . . ... H87 173 
17 12 5 1 2. . . . .. 1 . . 446 185 

1,108 
428 
630 
182 

1,886 

48:3 
1,ll70 
1,lB4 
l,tl23 
l,7BO 

1,114 
468 

1,12B 
311 
a27 

23B 
2,664 

453 
354 
759 

13,316 
J,455 
1,510 
1,323 

382 

1,088 
7,H3ll 
1,675 

808 
1, lOll 

1,978 
B8B 
800 
913 
507 

1,411 
571 

1,276 
24ll 

1,285 

771 
712 
201 
214 

1,621 79 61 36 14 5.. . . ": 5 3,091 11 1,465 

17 17 1 . 16 6 1 I 1 . . .. I 2 744 I 317 425 
27 17 6 1 1. . . . .. I . . 84-!l i 357 492 

40 33 10 0 i 1 .. I .... 2 1,007 465 540 

5 

3 
6 

2 
3 

15 
3 
1 
3 
1 

2 
2 
5 

2B 
4 
1 
2 
2 

10 
B 

4 

2 
6 
7 
1 
4 

6 

5 

12 

2 

5 

2 

4 
2 

1,875 
746 

1,031 
318 

3,350 

836 
3,007 
2,064 
2,B47 
3,135 

2,026 
836 

1,H40 
567 
678 

447 
4,066 

735 
n22 

1,289 

21,761 
2,681 
2,647 
2,:307 

(l88 

I,HBB 
18,!{07 
3,109 
1,381 
1,%8 

3,4t1{i 
1,724 
1,:30ll 
1,686 

905 

2,205 
9B7 

2,2ll9 
431 

2,277 

1,439 
1,170 

446 
387 

3,091 

U4 
849 

2,009 
1,007 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruny 
Burnie 

Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence (b) 
Deloraino 
Devonport 

l'Jsperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders 
George Town 

Glamorgan 
Glenorchy (a) 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 

Hobart (a) 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough (b) 
King Island 

Latrobe 
Launeeston 
Leven 
Lilyrlale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 

Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. LeonMds 

Scottsda,le 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

69 56 36 15 I 2 4 .. I " I 4 ~,oon 11 831 1,174 

3"it 2,5~ I,:" 5,,1 "': 1 48 . 8 . ' 117 i ",.~~ I "--3-:8-1 -:_-~6~5-'~~-O_8~~~:~~1~1-~~,- ~-_1-1-4~~4_6~~~~ ~~:~;1l~;l(~c)iPalities 
3,295 2,53611,482 5771202 148. 8 .. 41178. ,115._,0_9_7.1.

11
:..... ~4.8_,~42~9--"--_{i_6~,4=90~_1~7S...-1..1 ~1_1o~-,O_9_7~~_~T_o_ta_l_, _T_as~m~a_n_ia~_,_ 

\Q) Met.ropoUt&l1. (b) Partly Metropolitan. (c) Males on board ghlllB. 
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I_DeAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruny 
Burnie 

Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence (b) .. 
Deloraine .. 
Devonport .. 

Esperance .. 
Evandale .. 
Fingal .. 
Flinders .. 
George Town 

Glamorgan .. 
Glenorchy (a) 
Gormanston .. 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton .. 

Hobart (a) ., 
Huon .. 
Kentish .. 
Kingborough (b) 
King Island .. 

Latrobe 
Launceston .. 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin .. 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 

Queenstown .. 
Richmond 
Ringarooma .. 
Ross .. 
St. Leonards 

Scottsdale .. 
Sorell 
Spring Bay .. 
Strahan 
Table Cape .. 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total, Municipalities 
Migratory (c) .. 

Total, Tasmania 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. 

2. TASMANIA.-AGE.-Number of FEMALES in Quinquennial Age Grou:rs 
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST BlRTRDA Y. 

0--4 ,.. H>-U . ~I ">-,, "-,, " .. ,' "'-" I ,'-" I 'H' I """ I ,,-', ,0-" 

1 I I I 
174 
65 
93 
27 

346 

90 
369 
1~6 
299 
303 

231 
82 

178 
50 
51 

53 
487 

68 
57 

123 

1,715 
261 
241 
227 

59 

210 
1,106 

313 
114 
180 

345 
164 
164 
178 
105 

243 
98 

249 
44 

228 

151 
118 
33 
48 

366 

79 
105 
186 
92 

168 
76 

100 
34 

352 

87 
396 
198 
271 
359 

236 
84 

189 
47 
73 

55 
553 
55 
72 

120 

1,946 
282 
277 
226 
67 

202 
1,235 

348 
144 
186 

346 
161 
161 
181 
94 

209 
105 
253 
43 

250 

145 
1I6 
34 
40 

367 

58 
85 

213 
90 

151 
74 
90 
26 

357 

79 
372 
197 
289 
347 

187 
81 

216 
63 
60 

58 
558 
54 
64 

119 

2,256 
273 
267 
220 
60 

219 
1,350 

319 
158 
190 

409 
179 
159 
174 
85 

187 
98 

226 
40 

233 

155 
116 
40 
39 

350 

68 
64 

199 
107 

142 143 126 98 100 117 I 96 I 
69 50 43 41 39 42 1 35! 

80 
24 
38 
13 

85 62 62 54 65 53 48 I 
23 17 22 19 11 18 11 16 

360 319 238 233 190 180 I 182 

82 89 63 75 38 4.41 29 30 

148 

321 238 225 193 173 147 127 1I3 
221 154 149 142 138 137 136 1I5 
291 220 186 148 159 154 128 _ 1I0 
353 290 245 229 218 210 177 162 

177 
68 

168 
52 
42 

48 
517 
39 
51 

110 

2,440 
252 
210 
198 
55 

204 
1,573 

307 
130 
177 

296 
139 
130 
126 
60 

152 
82 

199 
3.') 

191 

119 
96 
27 
38 

272 

68 
73 

199 
82 

Hi8 
61 

150 
39 
26 

41 
380 
38 
60 
77 

2,407 
246 
190 
163 
53 

190 
1,602 

237 
91 

156 

260 
1I7 
91 

123 
61 

199 
63 

155 
36 

181 

100 
81 
36 
33 

243 

41 
55 

128 
69 

124 
54 

126 
27 
34 

20 
338 
39 
32 
89 

1,959 
180 
139 
130 
30 

136 
1,325 

205 
85 

114 

225 
106 
102 
118 
55 

108 
56 

104 
26 
28 

24 
342 
26 
26 
69 

1,752 
157 
147 
128 

37 

114 
1,056 

195 
56 

136 

201 
92 
90 

103 
53 

108 
52 

105 
28 
33 

34 
333 

24 
38 
51 

1,838 
158 
146 
127 
35 

107 
1,104 

179 
84 

107 

210 
100 
65 
81 
39 

86 
48 

104 
20 
27 

28 
349 
20 
28 
53 

1,795 
144 
120 
III 
3i 

118 
1,03:3 

188 
83 

128 

179 
82 
71 
63 
44 

92 
34 

104 
24 
21 

33 
271 
II 
42 
53 

1,535 
106 
1I5 
97 
28 

102 
894 
146 
58 

102 

189 
75 
71 
7n 
33 

57 
41 
65 
1I 
25 

13 
206 

18 
22 
44 

1,357 
89 
97 
90 
21 

92 
787 
152 
55 
95 

163 
55 
48 
70 
29 

187 127 108 73 77 72 
51 51 56 58 56 40 

131 114 113 113 105 78 
23 24 25 19 14 20 

179 199 143 135 119 III 

94 75 78 79 72 53 
75 66 63 55 59 50 
38 19 13 23 26 13 
23 20 20 13 20 12 

179 180 178 144 146 116 

44 
40 

137 
59 

40 
46 

141 
50 

35 
27 

115 
46 

Si 
27 

101) 
51) 

33 
30 

122 
48 

32 
18 
80 
47 

69 
21 I 

31 
4 

lI4 

39 
86 

102 
76 

136 

48 
21 
56 
17 
21 

10 
150 

13 
19 
32 

1,099 
70 
77 
71 
15 

64 
641 
101 
45 
85 

lI6 
52 
51 
45 
16 

46 
28 
37 
II 
75 

51 
28 
19 
5 

81 

19 
10 
57 
30 

53 
12 
33 
10 
96 

30 
68 
81 
83 

120 

36 
19 
51 

7 
11 

12 
141 

8 
16 
18 

1,004 
40 
66 
50 
10 

46 
634 
92 
29 
63 

92 
37 
23 
40 
20 

37 
20 
42 

9 
81 

43 
43 
10 
9 

67 

14 
10 
75 
29 

.. 10,754 11,389 11,682 11,149 10,019 8,411 7,510 7,337 6,991 6,212 5,277 4,110 3,640 
.. . . 1 I 1 1 .. 2221 ... , 

10,754 11,389 11,683 11,150 10,020 8,412 7,510 7,339 6,993 6,214 5,278 4,110 3,640 

(a) Metropolitan. (b) Part.ly Metropolitan. (c) Females on board sblps. 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-AGE. 

recorded in each Local Government Area at the Census of the 30th .Tune, 1933. 
full· blood Aboriginals.) 

AGE LAST BmTHDAY. ADULTS AND MINORS. 

100 Total. Under 21 years Age Not 65-69 70-7~ 15-79 80-84 85-89 90·94 95·99 and stated. 21 years of age not 
over. of age. and over. stated. 

----------------

62 37 26 8 2 .. .. . . 6 1,658 657 995 6 
10 7 12 3 2 .. 1 .. .. 626 303 323 .. 
22 20 14 4 3 1 .. .. 2 880 387 491 2 
12 4 4 .. 1 .. .. ., 1 262 ., 116 145 1 
86 58 32 II 5 1 1 .. .. 3,309 1,480 1,829 .. 

21 19 10 4 1 3 .. .. 1 834 355 478 1 
45 25 14 12 4 1 .. .. 2 2,931 1,501 1,428 2 
67 64 25 23 2 2 1 .. .. 2,140 835 1,305 .. 
73 64 44 13 3 1 ., .. 2 2,614 1,194 1,418 2 

112 93 57 17 8 1 1 .. 4 3,442 1,426 2,012 4 

35 32 25 3 3 .. .. .. 4 1,750 859 887 4 
20 11 9 4 2 1 .. .. 1 749 330 418 1 
44 27 20 6 I 1 .. .. .. 1,715 774 941 .. 

6 11 5 .. .. .. .. . . 3 436 219 214 3 
10 15 7 5 3 I .. .. .. 493 232 261 .. 

12 5 5 3 1 I .. .. .. 456 221 235 .. 
113 106 45 25 8 2 2 .. 5 4,931 2,201 2,725 5 

5 2 .. .. .. .. .. . . 1 421 228 192 1 
13 15 13 1 3 I 1 .. 1 575 255 319 1 
17 13 6 8 .. I .. . . I 1,004 484 519 I 

809 659 389 195 79 21 5 .. 33 2G,293 8,867 16,393 33 
38 36 15 4 4 .. .. . . 2 2,357 1,1l7 1,238 2 
55 42 20 5 2 .. .. .. .. 2,216 1,027 1,189 ., 
43 35 24 8 2 .. 1 .. 3 1,954 896 1,055 3 
10 7 3 .. 1 .. .. .. 3 528 250 275 3 

38 35 33 7 4 1 .. " I 1,923 878 1,044 1 
503 399 217 95 50 16 5 .. 13 15,638 5,600 10,025 13 

85 65 33 8 3 2 .. ., 10 2,988 1,333 1,645 10 
26 18 17 3 3 1 .. .. .. 1,200 565 635 .. 
62 53 26 17 8 1 1 .. 6 1,893 762 1,125 6 

89 57 40 15 7 I .. .. 2 3,242 1,451 1,789 2 
35 28 28 9 I .. .. . . I 3 1,463 664 796 3 
37 35 10 8 5 ., .. .. 2 1,323 630 691 2 
29 25 16 6 2 1 .. .. 1 1,457 681 775 1 
22 9 8 4 2 .. .. .. 1 740 357 382 1 

29 18 9 5 ., 1 .. .. 6 1,785 834 945 6 
22 24 14 5 1 3 .. .. 1 876 396 479 I 
42 27 15 2 10 2 .. .. .. 1,913 964 949 .. 

8 5 4 1 .. .. .. ., 2 363 170 191 2 
51 39 19 9 6 .. 1 .. 

I 
12 2,262 940 1,310 12 

40 25 16 8 8 .. .. .. 3 1,315 598 714 3 
32 17 14 12 6 .. 1 .. .. 1,048 458 590 .. 

6 4 .. 2 2 .. .. .. .. 345 142 203 .. 
8 6 1 . , .. .. .. .. . . 335 172 163 .. 

60 40 31 8 9 .. 1 .. 4 2,842 1,395 1,443 4 

11 8 7 2 2 .. .. . . .. 595 285 310 .. 
9 11 2 .. 1 .. .. .. . . 613 339 274 ., 

51 45 23 12 4 3 .. .. 1 1,896 828 1,067 1 
28 16 12 1 .. .. .. .. .. 861 380 481 .. 

--------------
3,063 2,416 1,419 601 274 71 22 .. 143 112,490 47,036 65,311 143 

.. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 12 2 10 .. 
--------------
3,063 2,416 1,420 601 274 71 22 .. 143 112,502 47,038 65,321 143 

Total. 

1,658 
626 
880 
262 

3,309 

834 
2,931 
2,140 
2,614 
3,442 

1,750 
749 

1,715 
436 
493 

456 
4,931 

421 
575 

1,004 

25,293 
2,357 
2,216 
1,954 

528 

1,923 
15,638 
2,988 
1,200 
1,893 

3,242 
1,463 
1,323 
1,457 

740 

1,785 
876 

1,913 
363 

2,262 

1,315 
1,048 

345 
335 

2,842 

595 
613 

1,896 
861 

112,490 
12 

112,502 

(a) Metropolitan. (b) Pa.rtly Metropolitan. (c) Females on board ships. 
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNIOIl'ALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruny 
Burnie 

Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence (b) 
Deloraine 
Devonport 

Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders 
George Town 

Glamorgan 
Glenorchy (a) 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 

Hobart (a) 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough (b) 
King Island 

Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygn('t 
Portland 

Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. Leonards 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total, Municipalities 
Migratory (c) 

Total, Tasmania 
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522 CENSUS OF THE OOMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. 

3. TASMANIA.-CONJUGAL CONDITION of MALES recorded in each Local Government Area at the Ceb.mis of th& 
30th June, 1933. 

(Exolusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

Never Married. 
~. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
I 

Under 15 years !lfarried. Widowed. Divorced. Not Stated. Total. 
15 years of age Total. 
of age. and o\'er. 

-

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. , .. 529 571 1,100 710 55 2 8 1,875 
Bothwell . , .. ., 233 240 473 244 27 ., 2 746 
Brighton .. .. .. 292 3M 626 366 36 6 3 1,037 
Bruny .. .. .. 101 91 192 115 10 .. 1 318 
Burnie _. .. .. 1,066 926 1,992 1,263 87 7 1 3,350 

Campbell Town .. .. 275 203 478 321 29 1 7 836 
Circular Head .. .. 1,256 1,068 2,324 1,229 86 4 24 1\,667 
Clarence .. .. .. 610 556 1,166 811 77 4 6 2,064 
Deloraine .. .. .. 963 908 1,871 987 86 2 1 2,947 
Devonport .. ., .. 956 838 1,794 1,236 95 4 6 1l.l3l) 

Esperance . , .. .. 675 525 1,200 749 60 3 14 2,026 
Evandale .. .. .. 252 245 497 303 29 2 5 886 
Fingal . - .. .. 586 584 1,170 706 54 1 9 1,940 
Flinders . , .. .. 184 HI3 377 168 20 1 1 567 
George Town .. .. 191 136 327 217 29 1 4 578 

Glamorgan .. .. .. 140 139 279 153 15 . . . . 447 
Glenorchy . , .. .. 1,723 1,154 2,877 1,938 137 5 9 4,966 
Gormanston .. .. .. 192 250 442 263 14 2 14 735 
Green Ponds .. .. 192 197 389 208 25 .. ., 622 
Hamilton .. .. .. 378 407 785 445 51 2 6 1,289 

Hobart .. ., ., 5,870 6,001 11,871 8,981 794 65 50 21,761 
Huon .. .. .. 891 '744 1,635 983 47 8 8 2,681 
Kentish .. ., ., 819 824 1,643 907 93 2 2 2,647 
Kingborough .. .. 691 642 1,333 891 62 II 10 2,307 
King Island .. .. .. 227 216 443 222 19 .. 4 688 

Latrobe .. .. ., 684 542 1,226 689 73 1 10 1,999 
Launceston .. .. .. 3,658 3,829 '7,487 5,321 446 35 18 13,307 
I,even .. .. .. 1,056 822 1,878 1,147 69 6 9 3,109 
Lilydale . . .. .. 416 396 812 512 51 .. 6 1,381 
Longford .. .. .. 625 540 1,165 724 68 I .. 1,958 

New Norfolk .. ., 1,046 1,126 2,172 1,152 108 7 27 3,466 
Oatlands .. .. .. 523 048 1,071 591 56 1 5 1,724 
Penguin .. .. ., 509 425 934 511 52 2 10 1,509 
Port Cygnet .. .. 539 521 1,060 566 53 4 3 ],686 
Portland .. .. .. 301 269 570 308 24 .. 3 905 . 
Queenstown .. .. .. 574 686 1,260 874 51 8 12 2,205 
Richmond .. .. .. 302 306 608 343 41 1 4 997 
Ringarooma .. .. .. 744 670 1,414 788 87 2 8 2,299 
Ross .. .. .. 133 136 269 143 18 I ., 431 
St. Leonards .. .. 748 534 1,282 931 44 4 16 2,277 

Scottsdale .. .. .. 498 393 891 498 44 , 1 5 1,439 
Sorell .. .. .. 333 887 720 407 38 I 4 1,170 
Spring Bay .. .. .. 133 148 281 145 16 2 2 446 
Strahan .. .. .. 130 123 253 115 18 .. 1 387 
Table Cape .. .. . . 1,110 810 1,920 1,069 92 2 8 3,091 

Tasman .. .. .. 222 241 463 250 31 .. .. 744 
Waratah .. .. .. 260 269 529 301 16 I 2 849 
Westbury .. .. .. 583 625 1,208 713 73 4 11 2,009 
Zeehan .. .. .. 342 306 648 324 31 2 2 1,007 

Total, Municipalities .. 34,761 32,644 67,405 42,838 3,637 219 361 114,460 
Migratory (a) .. .. 3 249 252 333 27 5 20 637 

Total, Tasmallia .. 34,764 32,893 67,657 43,171 3,664 224 381 115,097 

(a) Males on board ships. 

-
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4. TASMANIA.--oONJUGAL CONDITION of FEMALES recorded in each Local Government Area at the Oel1S1.Ul of the 
30th June, 1933. 

LOCAL GOVERNliE"'C AR EA. 

lVluNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Btuny 
Burnie 

Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloralne 
Devonport 

Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders 
George Town 

Glamorgan .. 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston .. 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 

Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island .. 

Latrobe 
Launceston .. 
Lcven 
Lilydalc 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 

Queenstown .. 
Richmond .. 
Ringarooma .. 
Ross 
St. Leonards 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Stl'ahan 
Table Cape .. 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total, Mlthicipalitie 
Migratory (a) .. 

'l'otal, 'l'asmania 

s 

I 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
· . 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
., .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
., 
., .. 
.. 
· . 
.. 
.. 
., 
.. 
.. 
., .. .. .. 
.. 
., 

.. 

.. 

., 

., 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. 

., 

.. 
· . 

.. 

.. 

" 
i - . 

(ExClusive of full·blood Aboriginals.) 
- .. ~. 

Never lIf.rrier!. 

I 

Under 15 years I )farried. Widowed. 
15 years of age I Total. 
of age. and over. 

493 344 837 701 119 
215 I 142 357 232 37 
283 190 473 360 44 
87 47 134 113 14 

1,055 780 1,835 1,279 190 

256 217 473 301 56 
1,137 523 1,660 1,143 109 

581 592 1,173 807 153 
B59 631 1,490 961 159 

1,009 906 1,915 1,271 250 

654 315 969 692 82 
247 In 418 287 38 
583 355 938 665 105 
160 108 268 142 26 
184 83 267 186 38 

166 114 280 I 149 26 
1.598 1,055 2,653 2,004 259 

177 57 234 163 24 
193 121 314 226 35 
362 203 565 385 50 

5,917 7,694 13,611 9,404 2,136 I 
816 485 1,301 953 89 
785 441 1,226 889 98 
673 376 1,049 809 89 
186 112 298 214 15 

G31 491 1,122 G99 97 
3,ti77 4,956 8,633 5,629 1,290 

980 669 1,649 1,187 143 
416 241 657 488 50 
556 437 993 752 146 

1,100 780 1,880 1,176 176 
504 324 828 549 84 
484 260 744 503 74 I 

533 300 833 543 77 
284 128 412 283 44 

639 300 939 764 77 
301 172 473 347 52 
728 344 1,072 744 94 
127 80 207 136 20 
725 465 1,190 948 no 

451 269 720 514 79 
350 213 563 404 79 
107 98 205 128 10 
127 63 190 131 14 

1;083 576 1,659 1,064 116 

205 122 327 239 29 
254 105 359 236 18 
1598 483 I 1,081 703 107 
289 173 462 336 61 

33,825 28,111 61,936 42,839 7;288 
1 5 6 4 2 

:Sf to 

33;S26 I 42,843 1 28,116 61,942 7,290 
~ ,'''"_. - ~ 

I 

(a) Females on board ships. 

-

Divorced. Not Stated. Total. 

---------. 

.. 1 1,658 

., .. 626 
3 .. 880 

., I 262 
5 .. 3,309 

.. 4 834 
3 16 2,931 
4 3 2,140 
2 2 2,614 
2 4 8,442 

2 5 1,750 
I 5 749 
1 6 1,715 

.. . . 436 
I 1 493 

.. 1 456 
7 8 4,931 

.. .. 421 

.. . . 575 
1 3 1,004 

78 64 25,293 
3 11 2,357 
1 2 2,216 
3 4 1,954 

.. 1 528 

.. 5 1,923 
49 37 15,638 
2 7 2,988 

., 5 1,200 
1 1 1,893 

6 4 3,242 
2 .. 1,463 

.. 2 1,323 
2 2 1,457 
1 .. 740 

,. 5 1,785 
2 2 876 
1 2 1,913 

.. . . 363 
4 10 2,262 

.. 2 1,315 
2 .. 1,048 
1 1 345 

.. " 335 

. . . . 2,842 

.. . . 51)5 

.. .. 613 
1 4 1,896 
1 1 861 

192 235 112,490 
.. . . 12 

192 235 H2,502 
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6. TABMANIA.-MALES with DEPENDENT CHILDREN under Sixteen Years of Age recorded in each Local Government Area at the 
Census of the 30th June, 1933. 

(Exclusive of full·blood Aboriginals,) 

Males with Dependent Children numbering- Total Total 

LOCAl. GOVERNMENT ARE.'. 
MaJes Number of 

1 I I I I I 110 and De~~~~ent D~~~~~~':.t 
_____________ . __________ 1___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ov_e_r._! __ ~_l_rc_n_. +_o_n_a_e_s._ 1. 2. 3. 4. I 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. C'h'ld M J 

MUNICIPALITIES, 

Beaconsfield , . 
Bothwell " 
Brighton .. 
Bruny .. 
Burnie ., 

Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence " 
Deloraine " 
Devonport ,. 

Esperance " 
Evandale " 
Fingal " 
Flinders " 
George Town 

Glamorgan " 
Glenorchy ,. 
Gormanston , , 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton " 

Hobart .' 
Huon " 
Kentish " 
Kingborough 
King Island , , 

Latrobe 
Launceston " 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin " 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 

Queenstown . , 
Richmond " 
Ringarooma , , 
Ross .. 
St, Leonards 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay,. 
Strahan 
Table Cape ,. 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total, Municipalities 
Migratory (a) ,. 

Total, Tasmania 

151 
51 
81 
16 

278 

63 
266 
189 
228 
267 

154 
80 

156 
38 
51 

30 
410 
59 
42 

103 

2,212 
224 
189 
215 

45 

142 
1,280 

244 
115 
150 

247 
134 
113 
144 
73 

237 
74 

172 
29 

223 

116 
104 
33 
29 

205 

108 
44 
58 
18 

228 

70 
32 
37 
14 

148 

69 36 
?98' 158 
147 1 88 
191 108 
210 133 

125 
48 

143 
39 
37 

26 
344 
45 
30 
75 

1,505 
169 
165 
135 
43 

113 
926 
208 
85 

147 

193 
112 
84 

106 
63 

155 
67 

154 
23 

151 

86 
70 
22 
21 

203 

86 
31 
91 
21 
26 

21 
248 

34 
20 
57 

776 
128 
108 
94 
33 

82 
512 
123 
56 
92 

148 
60 
69 
59 
27 

103 
49 

100 
14 
98 

55 
49 
20 
16 

137 

50 
19 
32 

8 
100 

22 
106 
40 
72 
78 

67
1 21 

47 
13 
18 

20 
143 
21 
12 
37 

400 
73 
66 
65 
19 

43 
241 

75 
32 
46 

95 
48 
34 
51 
32 

46 
20 
78 
15 
51 

41 
23 
11 
10 
93 

23 
16 
13 
5 

47 

14 
72 
25 
44 
37 

42 
11 
29 

8 
8 

6 
74 

6 
10 
21 

177 
52 
35 
36 
14 

44 
117 
56 
16 
18 

50 
26 
29 
32 
15 

25 
16 
35 

6 
31 

26 
15 

8 
4 

58 

13

1 

10 
II 

5 
17 

9 
41 

9 
25 
27 

24 
8 

19 
5 
7 

4 
33 

6 
8 

10 

80 
30 
31 
23 

9 

.23 
59 
33 
11 
12 

37 
14 
21 
16 
12 

14 
4 

24 
8 

16 

14 
12 
2 
4 

41 

3 
4 
3 
2 
9 

3 
30 
12 
10 
14 

10 
7 
S 
4 
4 

3 
24 

4 
4 
5 

28 
15 
18 

5 
2 

9 
17 
12 

7 
5 

17 
8 

12 
9 
5 

7 
1 
8 

6 

3 
4 

1 
26 

4 

2 

9 
1 

12 
7 

3 
2 
3 

~I 
4 
3 
2 
3 

14 
3 
4 
41 
1 

4 
II 

9 
5 
1 

13 
5 
2 
4 
1 

6 
4 
8 
2 
4 

3 
2 
1 
3 

15 

3 

2 
5 
I 
1 
3 

5 
1 
1 
2 

3 
1 
1 

5 
4 

4 

1 
5 
4 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

3 

5 

2 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

2 
I 

422 
176 
236 

68 
837 

218 
917 
513 
692 
777 

517 
209 
497 
132 
154 

110 
1,283 

179 
129 
311 

5,198 
698 
616 
581 
166 

462 
3,168 

766 
330 
471 

803 
409 
365 
422 
229 

1,023 
479 
596 
195 

2,071 

560 
2,573 
1,197 
1,777 
1,936 

1,433 
530 

1,251 
363 
409 

300 
3,209 

462 
361 
796 

10,878 
1,843 
1,626 
1,448 

452 

1,258 
6,823 
2,019 

845 
1,109 

2,180 
1,059 
1,004 
1,097 

607 

595 1,364 
235 578 
581 1,549 

99 289 
580 _ 1,348 

346 894 
281 692 

97 241 
88 234 

1 782 2,269 

56 54 34 17 12 4 1 ., 1 1 180 445 
61 56 29 27 10 17 6 3 1 2 212 615 

155 125 I 83 56 37 11 9 3 4 . . 483 1,252 
" _~ ___ 5_9 ___ 3_3_ 26 ~ ~ __ 5 ___ 1 ___ '_' ___ '_'_1 ___ 2_2_7_1 ____ 6_0_9 

9,804 7,513! 4,646 2,760 1,534 883 409 197 79 22 27,847 68,148 
79 50 27. 5 2 4 , , 167 318 

9,883 7,5631 4,673 2,765 1,536 883 413 197 79 22 28,014 68,466 

-----------------~--~---~--~----~-~--~--~-~-~---~--~------
(a) Males on board ablps, 
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6. TASMAN1A.-FEMALES with DEPENDENT CHILDREN under Sixteen Years of Age recorded in each Local Government Area at the 
Census of the 30th June. 1933. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

Females with Dependent Children numbering- Total Tolal 
'Females Number of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. with Children 

l. 2. 3. 4. 6. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10 and Dependent Dependent 
over. Children. on :l!'emales. 

--------------------------- -

1\1 UNICIP A LITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. .. 19 11 6 1 1 .. . , .. .. .. 38 68 
Bothwell .. .. .. 6 1 1 2 1 . . .. .. .. . . 11 24 
Brighton .. .. .. 8 4 2 .. 1 . . . . .. .. . . 15 27 
Bruny .. .. . . 2 1 .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . 3 4 
Burnie .. .. .. 28 15 6 8 2 2 .. .. .. . . 61 130 

Campbell Town .. .. 3 2 .. .. 2 . , . . .. .. . . 7 17 
Circular Head .. · . 12 4 5 5 .. .. . . .. .. .. 26 55 
Clarence ., .. .. 17 7 6 6 .. .. .. .. . . .. 36 73 
Deloraine .. . . · . 19 5 8 4 2 .. 1 1 .. .. 40 94 
Devonport .. .. .. 38 23 7 4 1 2 1 .. . . . . 76 145 

Esperance .. .. .. II 8 5 .. 1 .. .. .. . . . . 25 47 
Evandale .. .. .. 6 4 3 .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 13 23 
Fingal .. .. .. 15 4 4 .. 2 .. . . .. . . .. 25 45 
Flinders · . .. . . 7 5 .. .. .. I . . .. . . . . 13 23 
George Town .. · . 9 .. I .. .. . . .. ., .. . . 10 12 

Glamorgan .. .. 5 I I :I .. .. .. .. . . . . 10 22 
Glenorchy · . .. .. 40 23 8 10 1 2 .. .. . . . . 84 167 
Gormanston .. .. .. 4 I 2 I 1 I I .. .. . . Il 34 
Green Ponds .. .. 4 4 .. I ] .. .. .. .. . . 10 21 
Hamilton · . .. . . 7 7 2 3 I I .. .. .. . . 21 50 

Hobart .. . . .. 311 125 66 23 12 5 2 
, 

544 955 .. . . .. 
Huon .. .. .. 15 13 2 I .. .. . . . . .. . . 31 51 
Kentish .. .. .. 13 3 5 I I .. .. .. . . .. 23 43 
Kingborough .. .. n 10 5 2 3 .. . . I .. . . 32 77 
King Island .. .. · . 2 3 1 I .. .. .. .. . . .. 7 15 

Latrobe .. .. .. 14 8 5 2 I .. .. .. . . . . 30 58 
I,aunceston · . .. .. 2]0 85 33 21 6 I I .. I . . 358 615 
Leven 

,. 
17 5 7 5 2 36 78 · . .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 

Lilydale · . .. .. 7 2 4 .. · . I .. .. . . . . 14 29 
Longford · . .. .. 20 9 6 3 .. .. .. .. . . . . 38 68 

New Norfolk .. · . 24 8 5 2 3 I .. .. . . .. 43 84 
Oatj,l,nds · . .. .. 14 5 2 I I .. .. . . .. . . 23 39 
Penguin · . .. . . 6 5 I 2 · . 2 .. .. .. . . 16 39 
Port Cygnet .. .. .. 6 2 6 4 .. .. .. .. . . . . 18 44 
Portland · . .. .. 6 .. 3 .. 3 . . I .. .. . . 13 37 

Queenstown .. .. .. 18 9 3 .. .. .. . . .. . . .. 30 45 
Richmond .. .. .. 5 6 I . . 3 .. .. . . ., . . 15 35 
Ringarooma .. .. 10 4 6 3 I I .. .. . . .. 25 59 
Ross .. .. .. 4 .. I .. I .. . . .. . . . . 6 12 
St. Leonards .. .. .. 15 2 4 2 I .. .. .. . . . . 24 44 

Scottsdale .. .. .. 10 I 2 I 3 I .. .. . . . . 18 43 
Sorell .. .. .. 10 5 .. 3 I .. .. . . .. . . 19 37 
Spring Bay .. .. .. 2 I .. I .. .. . . .. . . . . 4 8 
Strahan · . .. .. I I 2 .. .. .. .. . . . . . . 4 9 
Table Cape · . .. · . 14 6 4 1 4 .. .. . . .. . . 29 62 

• 
Tasman · . .. Il I I .. .. I .. .. . . . . 14 22 
Waratah · . .. · . 2 3 .. 2 .. .. .. . . . . .. 7 16 
Westbury · . .. .. 13 2 2 I .. .. 2 .. . . . . 20 41 
Zeehan · . .. .. 5 4 I I .. I .. . . .. . . 12 26 

----------

- ~~I I-Y --------- ---'-'-' 
Total, 11unicipcllities .. 1,056 458 245 23 9 2 I .. 1,988 3,772 
Migratory (a) .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. . . 1 2 

---------
Total, Tasmania .. 1,056 459 245 ---W-163 -;31-9 1-2 -11" 1,989 3,774 

(a) Females on board ships. 
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7. TASMANIA.---ORPHANHOOD of CHILDREN under Sixteen Yelj,1's of Age recorded in each Local GGvernment Area at the Oensus of 
the 30th June, 1933. 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aboriginals.) . 
",.~ 

1l1.~r,ES. FE:I!ALES. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AltEA. Both Both Both Both 
Parents l'atMr Mother Parents Not Total. Parents Father 1Ifother Parent.s Not Total. 
Living. Dead. Dead. De"d. Stated. Living. Dead. Dead. Dead. Stated. 

------.-----. -----
MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. .. 515 21 24 1 7 568 467 25 14 4 8 518 
Bothwell .. · . .. 224 10 5 2 3 244 202 13 4 1 5 225 
Brighton .. .. .. 292 11 4 3 5 315 281 7 6 .. 7 301 
Bruny .. .. .. 103 2 2 .. 1 108 86 2 ~ . . 1 92 
Burnie .. .. .. 1,070 42 17 3 7 1,139 1,044 51 24 5 3 1,127 

Campbell Town .. .. 266 8 2 · . 8 284 258 6 4 1 4 273 
Circular Head .. .. 1,237 26 27 .. 20 1,310 1,131 26 26 3 23 1,209 
Clarence .. .. .. 594 25 14 10 4 647 582 20 6 7 5 620 
Deloraine .. .. . . 935 45 39 7 15 1,041 843 36 25 1 8 913 
Devonport .. .. .. 927 48 23 7 11 1,016 1,006 44 18 4 8 1,080 

Esperance . . .. . . 670 13 IG 2 8 709 633 17 17 3 18 688 
Evandale .. · . . . 257 7 9 .. 4 277 238 10 5 1 3 257 
Fingal .. .. .. 577 21 15 I 9 623 579 21 9 3 4 616 
Flinders .. .. " 179 5 16 · . 2 202 154 7 9 1 1 172 
George Town .. .. 185 1 11 .. 3 200 177 2 6 1 6 192 

Glamorgan .. .. .. 143 6 3 · . 2 154 159 5 4 · . 2 170 
Glenorchy .. · . .. 1,702 63 31 8 27 1,831 1,589 57 33 10 20 1,709 
Gormanston .. .. .. 187 15 1 .. 2 205 166 19 1 .. . . 186 
Green Ponds .. .. 191 9 4 .. 2 206 186 4 7 1 . . 198 
Hamilton .. .. . . 367 19 10 2 4 402 348 19 14 .. 2 383 

Hobart .. .. ., 5,716 274 160 35 108 6,293 5,727 342 185 39 86 6,379 
Huon .. .. .. 892 19 18 1 11 941 822 18 16 2 9 867 
Kentish .. .. . . 828 19 26 3 1 877 781 19 22 7 3 832 
Kingborough .. .. 674 36 14 2 11 737 655 30 15 1 II 712 
King Island .. .. .. 228 5 2 · . 1 236 195 5 3 1 1 205 

Latrobe .. .. . . 67l 33 6 1 5 716 622 20 11 2 7 662 
Launceston .. · . .. 3,561 182 96 8 lIO 3,957 3,584 -178 103 20 107 3,992 
Leven .. · . .. 1,039 37 20 1 16 1,113 979 33 19 1 12 1,044 
Lilydale .. .. . . 418 9 11 I 5 444 401 15 16 1 6 439 
Longford .. .. . . 602 30 15 · . 11 658 535 25 17 .. 13 590 

New Norfolk .. .. 1,028 25 20 1 27 1,101 1,086 42 22 · . 16 1,166 
Oatlands .. .. . . 521 15 11 5 10 562 502 11 11 5 6 535 
Penguin .. .. . . 511 13 15 2 1 542 490 10 11 · . 1 512 
Port Cygnet .. .. .. 531 17 16 3 6 573 512 23 9 .. 3 547 
Portland .. .. .. 286 22 6 2 9 325 276 10 3 1 4 294 

Queenstown .. .. .. 572 13 18 · . 6 609 622 13 19 5 8 667 
Richmond .. .. .. 293 10 8 · . 2 313 296 22 2 · . .. 320 
Ringarooma .. .. .. 741 20 25 1 10 797 712 16 27 3 8 766 
Ross .. .. .. 129 3 4 1 .. 137 122 6 6 . . .. 134 
St. Leonards .. .. 724 20 14 11 15 784 692 19 6 .. 19 736 

Scottsdale .. .. . . 507 14 10 1 3 535 457 8 9 1 2 477 
Sor611 .. .. .. 319 18 10 3 5 355 339 16 12 . . 4 371 
Spring Bay .. .. .. 132 .. 6 .. 2 140 108 . . 4 1 . . 113 
Strahan .. .. .. 131 3 6 . . 3 143 126 3 5 .. 1 135 
Table Cape .. .. .. 1,096 19 39 1 9 1,164 1,076 23 24 . . 16 1,139 

Tasman .. .. .. 220 7 9 · . .. 236 197 7 10 . . 1 215 
Waratah .. .. .. 260 7 3 I . . 27l 261 8 .. . . 2 271 
Westbury .. .. . . 598 14 14 1 6 633 601 12 13 4 6 636 
Zeehan .. .. .. 336 9 7 .. 4 356 217 11 11 . . 4 303 

------ ------
Total, Municipalit.ies 

" 
34,185 1,290 ~~ 54;1 

37,029 33,182 1,336 846 140 484 35,988 
Migratory (a) .. .. 2 .. 4 1 .. .. . . .. 1 

---_._-- -- ---
. , Total, Tasmania .. 34,187 1,290 882 I 131 1 543 I 37,033 1 33,183 

1 

1,336 846 140 484 35,989 
I I 

(a) Persons on board ship9. 
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8. TASMANIA.~(a) SCHOOLING.-Numbel' of Males and Females receiving instruction recorded in each Local Government Area at the 
Census of the 30th June, 1933. 

(11) WM SERVIC]l],-NI,lp).ber of M!\les and Female~, who served abrQad with the Austr!\lilm Fo!."Ce~ i~ the War of 
1914--1919, recorded in each LOQaI Government Area at the Census of the 30th June, 1933. 

.[-OCAL GOVE)tN)IEN'l) AI\Jl'\ 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

Males receiving Instruction nt-

Govern­
ment 

SchooL 
Private 
School. 

Uni­
verIJity. 

I 
Home'j 

SCHOOLING. 

Females receiving Instruction nt--

Total. G~~~r- Private Un!- Home. 
School. School. velsity. 

Total. 

WAR SERVICI!l. 

Number who 
Served Abroad 

with the 
Australian Forces 

in the War of 
Im4-1919. 

Males. Females 
----:-~-------------I----I-~~ ~~" - ~I-~~-II----,I--~ ---~--I-~--II~ 

MUNWIPAr,ITlES. 

Beaoonsfield .. 
BothweIl 
Brighton 
Bruny 
Burnie 

CampbolI Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 

Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flindel" 
George Town 

Glamorgan .; 
Glenorchy 
GOl'manston .. 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 

Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island .. 

Latrobo 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
I.ongford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet .. 
Portland 

Queenstown .. 
Richmond .. 
Ringarooma .. 
Ross 
St. Leonards 

Soottsdala 
SoreH 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zechan 

Total, Municipalities 
Migratory (a) .. 

270 
106 
147 
53 

550 

128 
616 
337 
458 
491 

274 
112 
296 
69 
89 

80 
880 
77 
93 

136 

2,979 
366 
440 
329 
99 

309 
1,874 

503 
214 
315 

521 
235 
255 
198 
135 

236 
126 
376 
67 

357 

294 
160 
51 
84 

529 

102 
142 
287 
166 

17,011 

13 

5 
I 

59 

10 
1 

41 
57 
61 

4 
7 
4 
I 

1 
176 
24 

2 
3 

992 
22 

1 
13 

4, 

46 
502 
48 
12 
10 

43 
30 

61 

70 
33 

1 
2 

94 

2 

41 

3 
20 
23 

2,543 
1 

I 
1 

1 

1 
2 

1 

I 

2 
8 

121 

1 
8 

2 

I 

1 
I 

154 

9 
27 

3 

8 

11 
25 
14 
8 

12 

8 
12 
23 
25 

6 

1 
20 
8 
5 

17 

80 
11 

6 
7 

10 

8 
45 

6 
3 

11 

10 
24 
11 
12 
7 

6 
3 
5 
5 

10 

3 
7 
8 
1 

16 

3 
4 

17 
8 

589 

293 
134 
155 
54 

618 

149 
643 
394 
523 
565 

286 
131 
323 
95 
96 

84 
1,084 

109 
100 
156 

4,172 
399 
447 
349 
lI3 

364 
2,429 

557 
229 
336 

576 
289 
266 
271 
142 

313 
162 
383 

74 
461 

298 
170 
59 
85 

586 

105 
149 
324 
197 

230 
85 

134 
37 

509 

114 
577 
289 
378 
510 

282 
95 

285 
50 

100 

86 
723 
69 

104 
150 

2,752 
385 
419 
314 
90 

266 
1,712 

467 
199 
264 

527 
219 
249 
188 
129 

256 
98 

396 
54 

345 

240 
166 
45 
56 

520 

19 
1 
3 
2 

82 

9 
2 

49 
68 
81 

4 
8 

1 
2 

5 
201 

23 

5 

1,272 
28 

7 
10 
4 

48 
640 

51 
21 
11 

77 
26 

1 
71 

99 
43 

2 
2 

68 

2 
8 
I 

39 

5 

54 
1 

1 

I 
2 

1 

4 
32 
7 
4 
9 

II 
26 
17 
10 
9 

10 
18 
33 
21 
12 

8 
15 
3 
3 

14 

72 
5 
5 
9 

10 

II 
38 
12 
4 

11 

11 
24 

3 
14 
9 

4 
10 
14 
II 
10 

8 
6 

10 
3 

13 

99 .. .. 6 
117 .. .. 8 
302 31 I 12 
112 33 1 "8 

253 
ll8 
144 
43 

600 

134 
605 
356 
456 
600 

296 
121 
318 

72 
114 

99 
944 

95 
107 
169 

4,150 
419 
431 
334 
104 

326 
2,392 

530 
225 
286 

615 
269 
253 
273 
138 

360 
151 
412 

67 
423 

250 
180 
56 
59 

573 

105 
125 
346 
154 

122 
38 
76 
14 

170 

58 
190 
154 
114 
171 

75 
40 
85 
36 
44 

23 
399 
24 
30 
54 

1,725 
120 
100 
133 
58 

91 
858 
171 
56 
56 

170 
98 
62 
70 
58 

ll4 
58 

133 
33 

172. 

79 
57 
25 
13 

171 

26 
44 
94 
48 

20,297 
1 

5891 20,298 

15: :931 3,16~ ~--~-~7-1--1~9-,6-5~-' --6,-8
4
-lg-

115.79313.i6l1701-6-27-'--1-9-,6-51-i 6,853 

(a) Persons on board ships. 

1 

2 
I 

I 

2 

24 

8 
1 

2 
2 

I 

1 
1 

54 

54 
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I.OCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. .. 
Bothwell .. .. .. 
Brighton . , .. .. 
Bruny .. .. .. 
Burnie .. ., .. 
Campbell Town .. .. 
Circular Head . , .. 
Clarence .. .. . . 
Deloraine .. .. .. 
Devonport .. .. .. 
Esperance .. .. .. 
Evandale .. .. .. 
Fingal .. .. .. 
Flinders .. . , .. 
George Town .. .. 

Glamorgan .. .. .. 
Glenorchy .. .. .. 
Gormanston .. .. .. 
Green PO!lds .. .. ., 
Hamilton .. . , .. 
Hobart .. .. ., 
Huon .. .. .. 
Kentish .. .. .. 
Kingborough .. .. 
King Island .. .. .. 
Latrobe .. .. .. 
Launceston .. .. .. 
Leven .. .. ., 
Lilydale . , .. .. 
Longford .. .. .. 

New Norfolk .. .. 
Oatlands .. " .. 
Penguin . , .. .. 
Port Cygnet .. .. .. 
Portland .. .. .. 
Queenstown .. .. .. 
Richmond .. .. .. 
Ringarooma .. .. .. 
Ross .. .. .. 
St. Leonards . , .. 
Scottsdale .. .. . . 
Sorell .. .. ., 
Spring Bay .. ., .. 
Strahan .. .. .. 
Table Cape .. .. .. 
Tasman .. .. .. 
Waratah .. .. .. 
Westbury .. .. . . 
Zeehan .. " .. 

Total, Municipalities .. 
Migratory (a) .. .. 
Total, Tasmania .. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. 

~ 
~ 

d Q 
~ '" ~ 

~ .S 0 

A ~ " ~ P< 0 --

15 8 " 

2 .. " 

2 .. " .. 3 . . 
153 41 " 

4 .. " 

46 149 " 
17 9 " 

109 9 .. 
156 13 " 

4 7 .. 
8 .. " 

1 4 .. 
9 .. " 

.. 1 .. 

.. .. " 
104 17 " 

1 1 " 

1 .. " 
1 .. " 

241 33 2 
7 .. .. 

265 49 .. 
8 .. . . 
4 1 " 

140 9 .. 
253 40 1 
105 2 " 

4 3 .. 
183 3 .. 

8 1 " 

4 8 " 
30 5 .. 

2 8 .. 
5 .. .. 
5 6 .. 

.. " " 
18 . . " 

1 .. .. 
32 16 .. 

6 28 .. 
.. .. .. 
.. .. " 

1 .. " 
135 108 .. 

13 .. .. 
7 .. .. 

40 2 .. 
8 1 .. 

-----
2,158 585 3 

4 .. 1 
---

2,162 585 4 

9. TASMANIA.-RELIGION of MALES recorded 
(Exclusive of 

CHRISTIAN. 

.... 
cl 

d " ,,; 'Cl - ~ d ~ .!l 

gd -" o· " . '" :a ~ ~~ -5'g ~~ .. " .g~ '" " og 2" " " If '" 0 
.;l 

~:§ ,g'g> iHl :5 :5 
~~ ~'g .<:l<l 8 '" '" " oP 00 O>'l Orll >-'1 :;! ~ -------------

123 11 11 747 2 11 .. 334 240 
94 24 .. 483 .. 2 . . 8 86 

125 14 7 619 .. 54 .. 25 34 
56 2 4 164 . . 4 1 1 9 

391 47 11 1,337 5 7 .. 562 153 

62 6 . . 407 .. 2 .. 50 116 
472 63 8 1,534 .. 3 .. 295 212 
197 18 18 1,211 1 164 .. 63 91 
428 49 30 1,109 .. 3 1 448 139 
279 23 12 1,076 3 118 .. 497 222 

298 34 107 671 .. 342 . . 42 15 
42 9 .. 439 .. " . . 44 121 

355 45 1 1,032 .. 2 . . 120 170 
44 2 .. 400 .. 1 .. 25 28 
36 8 . . 310 .. 3 . . 84 17 

20 5 .. 312 .. " .. 5 57 
~36 37 15 2,623 .. 72 2 399 189 

"'!!2 24 .. 247 .. " .. 38 35 
96 3 .. 383 .. 17 . . 7 40 

244 14 1 852 .. 6 .. 26 16 

3,394 209 135 11,277 28 436 4 1,607 1,118 
277 24 16 1,087 .. 156 . . 295 23 
271 33 3 752 . . 6 1 606 92 
265 31 6 1,218 .. 22 2 245 51 

60 6 2 312 2 3 .. 180 49 

252 29 1 901 1 29 ., 320 43 
1,618 201 152 5,786 7 151 2 1,777 1,108 

302 59 24 1,173 .. 21 .. 705 178 
177 2 6 506 .. 3 . . 255 175 
85 4 5 930 .. 1 . . 375 74 

527 97 11 1,965 .. 18 .. 315 61 
347 37 .. 866 .. 7 . . 17 269 

99 21 5 464 .. 2 1 455 44 
510 28 8 611 . . 59 1 138 25 
93 11 .. 571 .. 1 . . 54 23 

481 63 .. 902 .. 3 . . 201 174 
207 5 .. 557 .. 10 . . 17 38 
228 45 .. 1,201 .. 1 1 261 219 
40 10 .. 258 .. " . . 46 22 

214 17 17 1,014 3 6 1 318 202 

72 14 .. 575 .. 5 . . 195 221 
72 11 107 728 .. 31 . . 7 60 
44 2 4 320 .. " . . 1 2 
47 17 .. 202 1 " .. 54 7 

379 70 5 1,059 . . 6 1 585 54 

39 3 120 331 . . 56 1 10 12 
132 42 .. 329 ., 3 1 118 20 
224 26 20 805 1 4 . . 522 75 
210 17 1 457 . . 1 1 124 37 

------
14,886 1,572 873 53,113 54 1,852 21 12,876 6,466 

54 4 2 252 .. 10 6 18 48 
------

14,940 1,576 875 53,365 54 1,862 27 12,894 6,514 

(Cl) Males on board ships. 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-RELIGION. 

in each I,.ocal Government Area at the Census of the 30th June, 1933. 
full-blood Aboriginals.) 

CHRISTIAN. NON,CHRISTIAN • 

~ ..!> 
J:i.'!!.,-=.. 

~. >. ~~~ g o:i ! ~.-d " .~C) ~ '0 .~ ,,; 
A~ " ~ ~ §'" § .l:!~'" g § +'= ..,.~ 0;e1l .. ",," ~ ~§ 

~~ 
s: "'''' ~.E~ " t~ 

.::;J 

1>'0 > "'> ... " 'a~ '" -;;; !;'d ~~I::I .c .., 
A ... = " 0 :50 "ilo I'4P "" ",-0: Oc.~ 80 ~ ~ o~ H~ '" I-< ---------_. -------------------

19 27 5 6 1,559 .. .. 1 1 7 
5 .. I 3 .. 707 .. .. 3 .. .. 
8 1 1 1 891 .. .. .. " 2 
7 .\ 3 2 256 .. .. .. .. . . 

23 20 10 41 2,801 " .. 
" .. 2 

.. 3 .. .. 650 .. .. " .. . . 
14 17 21 37 2,871 .. .. .. . . 8 
12 2 .. 14 1,817 .. . . . . .. 3 
7 ~6 1 8 2,357 .. .. .. .. 8 

13 ~5 3 32 2,462 1 .. .. 1 5 

33 p 2 3 1,571 .. .. .. . . 2 
12 ., .. .. 675 " .. .. . . .. 
2 3 9 7 1,751 .. .. 1 1 4 
7 :2 .. 1 519 .. .. .. . . I 

11 .. 1 .. 471 .. .. " " .. 
.. .. 1 4 404 .. .. " .. .. 
59 11 III 42 4,317 .. .. 1 1 4 
10 .J .. .. 578 .. .. .. . . .. 
5 . ~ 2 2 556 .. .. .. .. . . 

17 .. 2 2 1,181 .. .. .. . . 2 

297 92 37 115 19,025 24 1 2 27 58 
23 ~8 35 35 2,026 .. " .. .. 6 
31 14 .. 19 2,142 .. .. .. . . 12 
26 5 20 2 1,901 .. .. .. " 2 .. 2 3 4 628 " .. .. .. 1 

2 2 3 6 1,738 .. .. .. . . 4 
130 141 17 79 11,463 14 .. 1 15 28 
15 23 .. 10 2,617 .. .. .. . . 4 
5 21 1 8 1,166 .. .. 1 1 1 
7 5 25 2 1,699 .. .. .. . . .. 

18 1 17 6 3,045 1 .. I 2 10 
12 1 .. I 1,569 .. .. . . .. 3 
14 1 5 1 1,147 .. .. .. . . 4 
8 .. 4 5 1,407 .. .. . . . . 1 
6 1 .. 4 769 .. .. .. . . . . 

15 1 .. 6 1,857 1 . .. " 1 3 
9 .. .. 1 844 " . . .. . . .. 

17 .. .. 9 2,000 .. .. . . . . 8 .. .. .. .. 377 .. 1 .. 1 .. 
22 10 4 34 1,910 .. .. .. . . 2 

12 23 .. 27 1,178 .. .. .. " 5 
4 .. : 3 1 1,024 .. .. .. . . " 
7 1 2 I 384 .. .. ". . . .. 
7 .. .. .. 336 . . .. .. . . 1 

44 2 " 31 2,479 .. " " .. H 

1 .. 5 6 597 .. .. .. . . 2 
7 2 .. 2 663 .. .. .. .. 4 
8 1 .. 5 1,733 .. .. .. . . 1 
1 .. .. .. 858 " .. .. " 5 

-------- ------------
1,012 527 356 622 96,976 41 2 8 51 227 

15 2 .. .. 416 1 .. .. 1 . . ------- 42"1-2 1-8 
------

1,027 5~9 356 622 97,392 52 227 

(a) Males on board ships. 

I<i 
0 

~ 

~ '" .. 
'" ~ ~ 

0 0 
~ ~ 

1 307 
.. 36 
.. 144 

1 61 
5 542 

.. 186 
6 782 
3 241 
2 580 

.. 667 

5 448 
.. 161 

1 183 
. . 47 

2 105 

" 43 
3 641 

. . 157 

.. 66 
1 105 

32 2,619 
3 646 
2 491 
3 401 

.. 59 

3 254 
20 1,781 

I 487 
.. 213 
.. 259 

4 405 
. . 152 
.. 358 

I 277 
1 135 

3 341 
. . 153 

3 288 
. . 53 
.. 365 

1 255 
2 144 

.. 62 

. . 50 
2 599 

3 142 
. . 182 
. . 275 

1 143 

lI5 17,091 
8 212 

123 17,303 

529 

~ LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
0 ... 
A 

'" 01 
Cl 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

1,875 Beaconsfield 
746 Bothwell 

1,037 Brighton 
318 Bruny 

3,350 Burnie 

836 Campbell Town 
3,667 Circular Head 
2,064 elarenee 
2,947 Deloraine 
3,135 Devonport 

2,026 Esperanee 
836 Evandale 

1,940 Fingal 
567 Flinders 
578 George Town 

447 Glamorgan 
4,966 Glenorchy 

735 Gormanston 
622 Green Ponds 

1,289 Hamilton 

21,761 Hobart 
2,681 Huon 
2,647 Kentish 
2,307 Kingborough 

688 King Island 

1,999 Latrobe 
13,307 Launceston 
3,109 Leven 
1,381 Lilydale 
1,958 Longford 

3,466 New Norfolk 
1,724 Oatlands 
1,509 Penguin 
1,686 Port Cygnet 

905 Portland 

2,205 Queenstown 
997 Richmond 

2,299 Ringarooma 
431 Ross 

2,277 St. Leonards 

1,439 Seottsdale 
1,170 Sorell 

446 Spring Bay 
387 Strahan 

3,091 Table Cape 

744 Tasman 
849 Waratah 

2,009 Westbury 
1,007 Zeehan 

114,460 Total, Municipalities 
637 Migratory (a) 

lI5,097 Total, Tasmania 
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LoCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

IlfaNIOIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. .. 
Bothwell .. " .. 
Brighton .. .. .. 
Brunv .. .. . . 
Burnie .. · . .. 
Campbell Town .. .. 
Circular Hea.d .. .. 
Clarence .. .. ., 
De loraine .. .. .. 
Devonport .. .. .. 
Esperance .. .. o· 

Evandalo .. .. o' 

Fingal .. .. o' 

Flinders ,. .. o' 

George Town · . .. 
Glamorgall .. .. .. 
Glenorchy .. .. .. 
Gnrnmnston .. · . o' 

Green Ponds .. ,. o' 

Hamilton .. .. .. 
Hobart .. · . .. 
Huon .. .. .. 
Kentish .. .. .. I Kingborough .. .. 
King Island .. · . .. 

Latrobe .. .. .. 
Launccston .. .. ,. 
Leven .. .. , . 
Lilydalo .. .. 
Longford .. .. .. 
New Norfolk " .. 
Oa.tlands .. .. ,. 
Penguin .. .. .. 
Port Cygnet •• .. ., 
Portland .. . , 
Queenstown .' ., 

" Richmond .. .. , . 
Ringaroollla .. .. . , 
Ross .. .. , . 
St. Leonarda .. .. 
Scottsdale ,. .. . . 
Sorell · . " 
Spring Bay . , · . ., 
Stra.han .. .. .. 
Table Capo .. . , .. 
Tasman .. .. , . 
Waratah .. · . .. 
Westbury .. .. , . 
Zeehan .. .. .. 

Total, Municipalities .. 
Migratory (a) .. .. 
Total, Ta.~manitt '. 

--- ----~~-.-

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. 

• 

I ~ 
1 

0 

~ ,; 

IJ ti '" "" :9 " '" ., ~ " ... 
>'l >'l 0 

i 12 4 · . 116 
1 .. . . 78 
2 1 · . 121 

.. 4 . . 51 
185 69 · . 434 

5 .. · . 74 
50 146 · . 388 
19 6 · . 172 

128 11 · . 395 
202 22 · . 320 

9 10 · . 258 
8 .. .. 40 
3 5j · . 333 
5 28 .. · . 

.. .. " 25 

.. .. . . 31 
108 23 . . 646 
.. I .. 114 

2 .. .. 74 
. . · . . . 187 

337 55 · . 4,131 
7 1 .. 19ti 

242 64 .. 229 
10 .. " 200 
S .. .. 45 

151 9 " 258 
376 63 .. 2,053 
118 2 .. 285 

I 2 , . 109 
204 2 . . 87 

10 4 .. 577 
I 6 · . 298 

42 1 · . 82 
6 5 .. 459 
5 " .. 92 

S 6 4 445 
I · . · . 217 

10 · . · . 199 .. .. · . 32 
33 14 · . 215 

10 25 · . 80 
" .. · . 77 

1 .. . . 30 
.. .. . . a::l 
128 08 · . 30f) 

7 .. . . 30 
2 2 · . 93 

48 2 .. 201 
2 4 " 208 

2,504 657 4 l5,2i7 
.. .. · . 2 

2,504 657 4 15,279 
1 

...... 

"a 

10. TASMANlA.-RELIGION of FEMALES recorded 
(Exclusive of 

CHRI~TlAlI. 

-:;i 

" .; 
0 

" ~ 

~ ~ "...5 " .; 
,~,;!! "" " " ~ ~~ I;j, 0 

~ § 'B -'" " p:; Od) :;) ,.;j ;:;; 1---:- ~---

, 
! 

19 15 (J57 2 11 1 332 188 
11 · . 412 4 .. S 72 
8 3 508 3 43 .. 29 33 
4 1 142 .. 1 1 2 10 

47 9 1,264 5 8 .. 592 161 

8 1 408 .. 1 .. 52 134 
33 2 1,23:3 2 .. 225 207 
HI HI 1,254 6 103 .. 104 104 
28 :35 1,032 .. 3 . . 403 129 
35 22 1,117 5 132 ,. 613 264 

37 128 527 '. 327 .. 29 16 
8 1 38·! .. 1 · . 45 112 

30 5 911) . ' 2 · . 121 171 
1 .. 3')<) -- " .. 23 18 
4 .. 286 .. 2 . . 82 19 

.. 285 · . 1 .. 6 82 
29 25 2,577 3 88 . . 421 202 
9 · . 163 · . · . 26 12 
2 2 359 · . 13 . . 17 42 
6 .. 673 .. 8 . . 32 15 

221 200 12,858 53 632 2 2,027 1,361 
26 9 924. 1 152 .. 306 20 
17 2 6:35 I .. 552 78 
l!) 18 I,04li · . 29 · . 252 43 
7 I 243 1 1 · . 132 35 

20 1 825 2 27 360 45 
225 208 6,720 25 219 .. 2,161 1,330 

4!J a3 1,OG8 1 12 .. 735 HI2 
5 8 413 .. 2 · . 257 161 

II 0 914 , . 6 · . 332 81 

79 {) 1,753 1 23 .. a32 oa 
34 1 741 1 3 .. 20 243 
26 {) 429 .. 2 .. 416 a2 
43 7 520 .. 61 . . 101 13 
7 · . 456 .. 2 · . 55 a5 

43 1 769 · , · . , . 151 128 
0 ., 471 · . 12 · . 18 28 

28 .. 1,034 .. 1 . . 253 176 
6 " 234 .. · . · . 46 15 

10 ]9 985 .. 6 .. 362 193 

21 1 541 I .. 4 . . 179 180 
2 91 633 .. 27 . . 7 76 
1 4 234 · . · . .. .. 5 

12 · . 185 1 .. . . 55 7 
H 5 1,002 · . 4 .. 555 45 

2 98 270 .. 57 . . 12 13 
23 .. 284 · . 3 .. 85 7 
24 18 732 1 5 .. 540 80 
9 .. 41a .. 2 . . Ui 34 

~-- . ~-
---~ i-

1,394 1,017 51,856 112 2,101 4 13,574 6,680 
.. . . 7 .. .. " 

2 " 
1-

1,3\)4 1,017 51,863 112 2,101 4 13,576 6,680 
-- .. - -- .. -
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LOCAL GOVERXMENT AREA. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruny 
Burnie 

Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarencc .. 
Deloraine •• 
Devonport 

Esperance 
Evandale .. 
1<'iugal 
J!'\inders 
George Town 

Glamorgan 
Glenorchy .. 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton ., 

Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 

Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands .. 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland ., 

Queenstown 
Richmond .. 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. I,ponards 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 

Tn~man 
Waratah 
Westbury .. 
Zeehan 

Total, Municipalities 
Migratory (a) 

Total, Tasmania 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. 

1,729 
731 

1,006 
292 

3,145 

813 
3,505 
1,907 
2,869 
2,934 

1,937 
815 

1,830 
532 
548 

432 
4,579 

647 
615 

1,258 

20,023 
2,577 
2,595 
2,166 

617 

1,922 
12,243 

2,986 
1,326 
1,915 

3,341 
1,692 
1,454 
1,607 

873 

2,026 
971 

2,217 
417 

2,123 

1,325 
1,127 

429 
362 

2,962 

708 
819 

1,949 
951 

107,847 
316 

Al7STRALASIA. 

5 
2 

Hi 

1 
8 

15 
6 

12 

9 
3 
1 
2 
5 

1 
36 

1 
5 

161 
12 

:3 
17 

3 
77 
10 

3 

11 
5 
5 

10 
1 

9 
2 
9 
3 
9 

12 
2 

2 
8 

3 
3 
3 
9 

531 
30 

2 

1 

1736 
'733 

1,011 
294 

3,161 

814 
3,513 
1,922 
2,875 
2,946 

1,946 
818 

1.831 
534 
553 

433 
4,615 

647 
616 

1,263 

20,186 
2,589 
2,598 
2,183 

620 

1,925 
12,320 

2,996 
1,326 
1,918 

3,3G3 
1,697 
1,459 
1,617 

874 

2,035 
973 

2,226 
420 

2,132 

1,337 
1,129 

429 
364 

2,970 

711 
822 

1,952 
960 

4 108,382 
1 347 

113 
10 
21 
18 
15~ 

15 
126 
125 

61 
160 

50 
14 
86 
29 
18 

6 
279 

33 
5 

19 

1,338 
70 
34 

101 
55 

6~ 
852 

89 
45 
35 

90 
21 
39 
55 
19 

102 
17 
55 

7 
105 

81 
30 
11 
17 

101 

26 
21 
48 
33 

3 

1 
4 
1 

9 
1 

7 
2 

2 

3 

2 
2 

4,918 45 
244 5 

(a) lIIales on board ships. 

1 5 

1 
5 
1 

1 

9 14 
4 

11. TASMANIA.-BmTBPLACE of MALES 
(Exclusive of 

2 
5 
1 

2 
1 
2 
3 

5 

8 

1 
13 

25 
9 

8 
1 

7 
3 

1 

5 

2 
7 

4 

5 

2 

4 

1 

2 

2 

134 
1 

10 

11 
3 

2 
1 

44 3 

62 

3 

1 
1 

23 20 

2 

4 
1 

l 
1 

3 

1 

84 26 15 
1 4 

1 

1 

3 

2 

6 
1 

15 
1 
1 
4 

9 
2 

1 

1 

3 

58 
8 

1 

1 

8 



STATE 01<' TASMANIA.-BlRTHPLAOE. 

recorded in each Local Government Area at the Census~of the 30th June. 1933. 
full-blood Aboriginals.) 

ASIA. AFRICA. AMERICA. 

I I I j I ~ 
~ 11 I t j~ j -------. -----1- --I--I--~----

I 

1 

1 

2 

1 
3 
2 

8 

2 

2 

1 
1 
3 

1 

115 
10 
23 
23 

15~ 

16 
13~ 
131 

(14 
168 

69 
H 
96 
29 
20 

11 
302 

83 
6 

20 

1,426 
82 
35 

116 
60 

p6 
8~5 

97 
46 
37 

102 
21 
40 
61 
27 

157 
17 
65 

7 
109 

P2 
35 
13 
20 

107 

31 
25 
48 
39 

2 

3 

37 
1 
2 

2 

2 
18 

5 
4 
1 

2 

2 
2 

3 
1 

6
1 

17 

23 

17 

19 
2 

5 

11 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

5 

3 
1 

1 
1 

1 

2 

22 

2 
~ 
3 
3 

12 

2 

28 
2 

62 
1 
4 

2 
4! 

8 
4 
1 

6 
1 
2 
2 
4 

5 
1 
6 
2 

14 

3 
1 

8 

2 

2 

6 

10 

2 
;{ 

2 
2 

2 2 

5 

16 
1 
2 
3 
2 

3 
4 
2 
2 

2 

4 

1 
1 
1 

2 

] 

a 

9 
1 

6 
1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

11 
1 
4 
3 

7 
2 
1 

3 
2 

1 
1 

4 

1 
3 

3 

I 
6 

3 

1. 
3 
1 

1 
4 

2 
4 
3 
3 

2 
.16 

3 
1!2 

2 

2 
3 

3 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

6 

1 

2 

2 

2 40 5,373 127 117. . 13 27 284 54 19 73 421 56 17 115 20 18 
3 274 2 . . . . 2 2 2 3 2 5 2 

2 43 5.647 129 -----:il71-.-.- 13 27 286 56 19 75 -4"5 -----;s 17 120 22 181 
(a) MaJe,s on board ships. 

633 

I 
~ GRAND I' LOC.1L GonmNMENT AREA. ";i, TOTAL. 

; -----1--------------
8 
1 

2 

4 
3 

3 
9 
1 
1 

10 
3 

36 
6 
4 
1 

1 
2~ 

3 
1 

2 
5 
6 
1 

] 

4 
1 
1 

19 

2 
5 
1 
1 
3 

5 
4 

195 
5 

200 

1,875 
746 

1,U37 
318 

3,:350 

836 
3667 
2;064 
2,947 
3,135 

2,026 
836 

1,940 
567 
578 

447 
4,9H6 

735 
622 

1,289 

21,761 
2,681 
2,647 
2,307 

688 

1,999 
13,307 

3,109 
1,381 
1,958 

3,466 
1724 
1;509 
1.686 

U05 

2,205 
997 

2299 
'431 

2,277 

1,439 
1,170 

H6 
387 

3,091 

741 
841) 

2,009 
1,007 

114,460 
637 

115,097 

lleaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Hruny 
Bu!nie 

Canlpbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Dcvonport 

J~sperance 
Evandale 
J;'ingal 
Flinders 
George Town 

Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green I)onds 
HamHtoIl 

Hobart 
Hllon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 

J,atrobe 
Launccston 
l~eyen 
Lilyuale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 

Queenstown 
lUchmond 
Ringaroollla 
!loss 
St. IJeonards 

ScoHsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total, Municipalitles 
Migratory (a) 

Total, Tasmania 
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AUSTRAI.ASIA . 

.,; 
] 
e 
" ~ z 

lI::~r'''~;':;~':''; . ... . . -'!
16li
l-,r ... '8~~1~1; 

Brighton Qu ~ , 

Bruny 23:l 233 
llurnie 3,1561 15 3,lit 

Campbell Town ~ll 811 
Circular Head 2,841 
Clarence ,. 1,973 
nelorainc .. 2,572 
llevonport 3,24i 

J~sp('raIlee 
Evandalc .. 
ringnl 
Flinders 
Gcorgc Town 

Glatlwrgan 
Glenorcby .. 
GormaustoIl 
Hreen Ponds 
Hamilton .. 

Hohart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kinghorough 
King Igland 

L:ltrobe .. 
l.auncestou 
I,even 
l.ilydale 
l"ongford 

N ,~w K orfulk 
Oolland. 
Penguin .. 
Port· Cyglwt 
Portland 

QUCcIlstown 
IUclunond .. 
Rin~aroonla 
Ho:"s .. 
~t. j,eonanis 

Scottsdalc 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
~trahan 
'1':J l)le Cape 

Ta~man .. 
Waratah .. 
Westhury 
ZN'han 

Total. Municipalities 
:\ligratory (a) 

Total, Ta:--mani:l 

1,670 
720 

1,(126 
H4 
471 

H8 
J,575 

3n 
563 
\189 

23,631 
2,273 
.) 156 
1:845 

485 

],8:lt! 
14,582 

2,881 
1,162 
1.~4:! 

3.121 
l,4-:!.U 
1,282 
1.39~ 

714 

1,6\\4 
855 

1.854 
355 

2.0H7 

2i 
K 

22 

6 
3 
5 
2 
2 

31 
2 
1. 
3 

~ln 
12 

\I 
10 

4 

6 
104 

13 
2 
6 

15 
4 
4 

17 
1 

" a 
10 

1 
4 

., 

2,850 
1,9!!5 
2,580 
a.26H 

] ,6'j'6 
723 

1,031 
416 
47:l 

43R 
4,607 

:l9;; 
564 
Httl 

~a,851 
i,:!.85 
2,1(15 
1,8,'),') 

48!i 

1,865 
14,68(0 
~.8n-t. 
1.11\4 
1.84\1 

a.13'; 
1,43:1 
l,28t) 
1,411 

715 

1,70:; 
8,')8 

1.864 
35H 

~,lOl 

~ 
!l 
~ 
~ 

----

III 
11 
15 
18 

129 

1tl 
6:! 

12" 
2B 

137 

n, 
(It; 

18 
HI I 
t;') 

285 
23 

\1 
12 

1,244 
60 
42 
85 
36 

4!i 
817 
7:~ 
32 
38 

R:! 
27 
33 
;!IJ 
16 

61 
11 
4:' 

" 12H 

'" ... 
" E .. 
A 

12. TABMANIA.-BJRTHPLACE of FlmtALES recorded 
(EXclusive of 

E{;ItOPE, 

I .,; 
,;, .:. 

~ ~ ~ 
'~ 

g .. ~ ;! ~ ~ " ~ ~ 
,;, § "" ~ '" ~ " .. £ " '0 ,. ::; " " ~ '" ;>, ~ en <11 

---- ---~--------_c, ---, ------ --

2 

1 
8 
1 

1 
1 
3 
3 

3 
J 
4 

:n 
I 
I 
(j 

1 
7 
2 
2 

:; 
2 

2 

I 

1 

:1 

2 

2 

2 ., 
, 

(a) Females on lJOaru ·'hips. 
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in each Local GoVerJUneI!.t Area at the (leU$US of the 30th ;rime. 1933. 
full-blood Aborigihals.) 

ASIA. AFRICA. AMERICA. 

~ 
gj i .~ &. : eS i ~ .~ iB A 

·e §a5 El : :e 
~ 

§~ 
~ 

.. GRAND LOCAL GOVliRNMIliNT ARIliA. 

I, i ;::J • ... TOTAL. 0 .. 
~ ..- o~ < ~'5 

o·~ B ~ 

~ 
QO U,; 0-< ::;s ! "'"'~ ~ t)!3 

~ ] ~ ·i 
..... j;l 

~ 
=.d 

i ~~ 
.... 10 t5 <I.l 

.d~ 1::-< .9;:; 1l~ 1l-< ~ 
<I.l ... 

0.9 0.9 =0 0J:i C.S !-<~ !1 0 

L Q ..., 
'" !-< Pro pCl Z 
~ ~ 1-

I 

.. 88 2 1 3 8 11 1,658 Beaconslleld 
2 13 1 626 Bothwell 

16 1 1 1 880 Brighton 
27 1 1 262 Bruny 

131 :3 4- 2 2 3,309 Burnie 

16 1 2 2 3 834 Campbell Town 
70 fi 6 2 2 1 1 2 1 2,931 CirCUlar Head 

130 5 6 7 7 1 2 3 2,140 Clarence 
82 1 1 1 2,614 Deloraine 

141 17 l8 4 5 4 5 4 3,442 Devonport 

61 2. 2 11 1,750 Esperance 
16 3 3 1 2- 4 749 Evandale 
70 1 2 2 2 2 9 1,715 Fingal 
18 1 1 436 Flinders 
19 .. 493 George Town 

1 16 1 1 456 Glamorgan 
l 801 4 1 6 2 2 4 5 4 2. 4,931 Glenorchy 

24 1 1 1 421 Gornlanston 
9 I" 575 Green Ponds 

12 I" 1,004 Hamilton 

2 1,296 ! .0 2 7 49 20 7 27 8 11 2 ~1 5 8 36 25,293 Hobart 
62 i 

1 1 1 1 2 1 5 2,357 Huon 
43 1 ., 1 6 2,216 Kentish 
91 1 5 5 2. 1,954 Kingborough 

1 39 528 King Island 

50 • '2 1 5 1 1 
'i6 

2 1,923 Latrobe 
859 ~2 4, ll8 8 1 9 7 :; 4 a 31 15,638 Launceston 

77 4 4 1 2 3 1 2 3 7 2,988 Leven 
1 35 1 1 1,200 Lilydale 

39 :3 1,893 Longford 

93 (; 7 2 2 1 3,242 New Norfolk 
28 " '1 2 1,463 Oatlands 

2 35 1 1,323 Penguin 
43 2 2 1,457 Port Cygnet 
20 4, 4, 1 740 Portland 

3 74 ,., 2 2 3 a 3 1,785 Queenstown 
12 2 2 4, 876 Richmond 
46 1 1 1 1,913 Ringaroollla 

6 .. 1 1 " 'i8 
363 RoBS 

130 9 9 2 2 2 2,262 St. Leonards 

68 1 ~ 3 2 2 2 1,315 Scottsdale 
24 1 1 " 4 1,048 Sorell 
14 1 2. 2 1 345 Spring Bay 

7 ., 335 Strahan 
2 90 5 5 4 2,842 Table Cap~ 

30 1 2 2 595 Tasman 
11 

" 1 613 Waratah 
36 1 1 1 1 3 1,896 Westbury 
35 1 1 4 861 Zeehan ---- -"-- iUS ---- --" -- --------------17 4,603 11 6 22 178 70 15 85 24 H 15 eo 17 26 189 112,490 Total, MunlcipaUtles 
2 : .. 12 Migratory (a) ----. ~---~ ------- ------ -"----- ------~--17 4.605 148 II 6 22 178 70 1~ 85 24 41 15 eO 17 Ill! 189 112,502 Total, TaBmll,nia 

(11) Females pn board ships. 

3944.-,3 
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13. TASMANIA.-NATIONALITY (i.e., Allegiance) of MALES recorded in each Local Government Area at the Census 
of the 30th June, 1933 • 

. (1<;xclusive of full·blood Aboriginals.) 

FOREIGN. 

d 
ci .,:J GRL'I'D 

LOCAL GOVERN:II1!lN~ ARBA. g ~ 
.~ .'l TOTAt.. 

= ~ .g .ci d d ~ ~ !l 
~ '" '"' '" ".; " Z " -' " .... ~ .; 

'§ e .!'l " ~ .~ rt:l 

~ 'S § " " ... '" rr. "n " .... ;;; ~ £ "" g OJ 

~ ~ '" " ~ " " " :;:.i ?, " 1"1 Q A '" '" ,." ;... ~ '" .... Ii'< 
1---

l!!IUNICIPALlTIES. 

Beaconsfield .• 1,875 "'I ],875 
Bothwell 746 .. 746 
Brighton 1,036 1 1 1,037 
Bmny :n8 318 
Burnie 3,331 17 .. : 19 3,350 

Ca.mpbell Town 836 836 
Circular Head 3,662 3 5 3,667 
Cla.rence 2,064 ··1 2,064 
Deloraine 2,943 2 I 4 2,947 
Devonport 3,128 4 1 7 3,135 

Esperance 2,022 4 2,026 
Evandale 836 .. 836 
Fingal 1,937 I 3 1,940 
Flinders 566 1 567 
George Town 577 1 578 

Glamor1an .. 444 :2 3 447 
Glenore y .. 4,041 23 1 25 4,966 
Gormanston .. 1i95 38 40 735 
Green Ponds 022 .. · . . . 622 
Hamilton 1,288 1 1,289 

Hobart 21,712 15 1 7 6 3 5 5 4 49 21,761 
Huon 2,m8 1 3 2,681 
Kentish 2,(;44 1 3 2,647 
Kingborough 2,298 1 2 1 3 9 2,307 
King Island •• 685 3 3 688 

Latrobe 1,1198 1 1,999 
Launceston 13,285 14 2 4 22 13,307 
Leven 3,106 2 :J 3,109 
Lilyda.le 1,381 1,381 
Longford 1,058 1,958 

New Norfolk 3,455 3 6 5 3,466 
Oatlanda 1,724 .. 1,724 
Penguin 1,509 .. : 1,509 
Port Cygnet .. 1,684 •• > 2 1,686 
Portland 002 3 3 905 

Queenstown .. 2,180 2 21 25 2,205 
Richmond .. 995 1 1 997 
Ringarooma .. 2,205 4! 4 2,299 
Ross 431 431 
St. Leonarda 2,267 9 10 2,277 

Scottsdale 1,438 1,439 
Sorell 1,170 .. : 1,170 
Spring Bay 444 2 446 
Strahan a87 · "' .. 387 
Table Cape 3,086 2 2 5 3,091 

Tasman 744 . i . i 744 
Wa.ratah 847 2 849 
Westbury 2,009 .. · . . . 'i .. i "' 2,009 
Zeehan 1,006 .. .. 1 1,007 

~ 17 72 - •. 

~ 1 i 1~ 2~ 1 
-

Total, Municipalities 114,185 102 ~ 4 7 19 269 ~ 114,460 
Migratory (a) .. 611 .. .. 2 1 j .. .. .. 3 23 • 637 

Total, Tasmania 114,796 102 9 ~ 41 17 9 73 1 3. 19 22 'I 22 292 9 115,097 

(ct) MaIPs on board ship •. 
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14. TASMA:NIA.,-NATIONALITY (i.e., Allegiance) of FEMALES recorded in each Local Government Area at the Census 
of the 30th June, 1933. 

(Exclusive of full. blood Aboriginals.) 
.... _-_ ..... 

FOILEIGN. 

1 ,1 
.; 

~ GRAND LOCAl, GOVERNMENT AREA, .~ i d ... TOT.U. 
~ oJ .g -;i .d ;; <i ~ '", 

.~ ~I .;! :g 
" '" .:.i § '" .d ;5 -< ..: 

13 1:l 'S ~~ Ii E !il ~ '" :3 " " '" "" 
... ; ~ '" :S 

., 
'" § " ~ ~ " '" " " " ~ 0 
~ ~ '" .... x ;.. p:l :r. ;:> 0 '" --

MU:'ITCIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. 1,668 "1 .' I 1,668 
Bothwell 626 .... : 626 
Brighton 880 880 
Bruny 262 262 
Burnie 3,30D 3,309 

Campbell Town 832 I 2 834 
Circular Head 2,928 :I 3 2,931 
Clarence 2.139 I 2,140 
Deloraine 2.614 2,614 
Devonport 3,441 3,442 

Esperanco 1,749 

; I 
1,750 

Evandalo 74!) 749 
Fingal 1,714 1,715 
Flinders 436 436 
George Town 493 493 

Glamorgan .. 456 . 1 . ,I 456 
Glenorchy 4,930 4,931 
Gormanston: .. 4l!1 " 421 "1 Green Ponds 575 .. 575 
Hamilton 1,004 .. I 1,004 

Hobart 25.283 :~ 1 3 <. 10 25,293 
Huon 2.351l 1 1 2.357 
Kentish 2.216 2,216 
Killghorollgh 1,95:1 1,954 
King Islnntl .. 526 2 2 528 

Latrobe 1,92:~ 1,923 
Launcestoll 15,638 15,638 
LeVell 2,988 2,988 
Lilydale 1,200 1,200 
Longford 1,893 1,893 

Nf'w N'orfolk 3,236 .. ' 6 3,242 
Oatlands I,46:l 1,463 
Penguin 1,323 1,323 
Port Cygnt't .. 1,457 1,457 
Portland 740 740 

Quet'llstown .. 1,780 2 3 [) 1,785 
Richmond 876 876 
Ringaroomn. .. 1,913 1.913 
Ross 36:: 'i 363 
St. Leonarda 2,2()1 2,262 

Scottsdale 1,315 1,315 
Sorell 1,048 "1 1,048 
Spring Bay 345 .. 345 
Strahan 335 335 
Ta.ble Cape 2,840 :1 2 2,842 

Tasman 695 I· . 595 
Waratah 613 .. : .... 613 
Westbury 1,89(1 i 1,896 
Zeelran 861 .... 

,-ii'J 
861 

Total, lIIunicipalities 112,450 2 4 6 6 7 il· . 41 " 40 I 112,400 
Migratory (a) .. 12 12 

Total, Tasmania 112,462 2 7 112,502 

- -"-~-~'--~----- ~ _. ~-- ----""-.-- .- --.... --.-•.. -
(a) FeW;lles OIl board ahips, 
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15. TASlIt\NIA.~:MALES in each Local Government Area classifted according to RACE as recorded at the C~ of the 
30th Juue, 1933. 

(EJ(clqsiv~ of full· blood AbQrigina.ls.) 

JrULJ.-BLOOD. lIALF-CASTE. 

NON-ELROPEAN. 

:[,OC,\L GOVllRNMENT AREA. 
Gl\4ND 

;; 6 • H"2 TOTAL. 
EllROVIU"!. ,; .S ~~ ~.s ~ 

.~ 
~ ~ ....... 

.~ 
g ,; ~ " ,,$ ~ ";~ ~.~ ti 

:E 
cl >. ~'" j .;S ~ '" '" '0 il e~ 

",0 

"" Z 
" " '" ".0 " Q ,.., ..., .::.; ro 0 H"1 ... --< Q H 0 E-< 
~ -~ -~ -----.------~ ----

MVNlOJPALITIES. 

Beaeonsfield •. 1,873 1 1 1,875 
Bothwell 746 746 
Bright9n 1,037 1,037 
Bruny 318 318 
Bumie 3,331 17 17 2 2 3.350 

Campbell Town 836 836 
Circular Hea.d 3,665 2 2 3,667 
Clarence 2,0!}7 6 1 7 2,064 
Deloraine 2,944 2 2 1 1 2,947 
DevQnport 3,129 5 6 3,135 

Esperance 2,025 1 1 2,026 
Evandale 836 836 
Fingltl 1,939 1 1,940 
Flinders 428 139 139 567 
George Town 577 1 1 578 

Glamorgan .. 447 447 
Glenorchy .. 4,9'l0 23 I 1 25 1 4,966 
Gormanston. .. 732 2 1 3 735 
Green Ponds 622 622 
Hamilton 1,289 1,289 

Hobart 21,730 20 1 2 3 26 4 5 21,761 
Huon 2,681 2,681 
Kenti~h 2,6# 1 1 2 1 2,647 
Kingborough 2,307 2,307 
King blltnd .. 688 688 

LatrQbe 1,999 1,999 
Launceston' 13,272 17 5 1 23 12 12 13,307 
Leven 3,107 2 2 3,109 
Lilydale 1,381 1,381 
Longford 1,938 1.958 

New Norfolk 3,462 3 3 1 3,466 
Oatlands 1,724 1,724 
Penguin 1,509 1,509 
Port Cygnet .. 1,686 1,686 
Portland 892 1 1 12 12 905 

Queenstowl\ .. 2,200 4 ·1 1 2,205 
Richmond .. 997 997 
Ringarooma .. 2,283 6 I 2 9 7 7 2,299 
Ross 430 1 431 
St. Leonards 2,265 10 10 2 2 2.277 

Scottsdale 1,439 1,439 
Sorell 1,169 1 1 1.170 
Spring Bay -!'l6 446 
·~tl'ahltn 387 387 
Table Cape 3,0119 2 2 3,091 

TaBmari 744 744 
Waratah 847 1 1 2 : 849 
Westbury 2,OQ9 .. .. .. . . .. . . .. .. .. " I .. .. 2,009 
Zeehan 

ll:::~: ~I~-:.-' ~17.~1 ;~ -;~7 ~~I-7 ;;, 1,007 

Total, Municipalities 114,460 
MigrlLtory (b) .. 1'''1''1'' " .... 11", "1"1"1" 

637 

Total, Tasmania Im.M9rli7r-5-,~, -. ~1-ilo-,-6r145 147431-1---2[l93 115,097 
I I I I I I I I [ I 

-------~------.-----~------.-- -----
(a) Includes l<'ijian and Maori. (b) Males on board ships. 
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16. TAsMAN'IA.-FEMALES in each Local Government Area classified according to RACE as recorded at the Census of the 
30th June, 1933. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

I. 
ltALF-nASTE. 

I 1 Nox-EUR()PEAX. • 

I: EmwPEAX 1--,-- ;;5 ~ I I ~§ g ,~~ I 
1;}5 ~ Col [i-e d ~ ~ d"& I ~ cl . . 

GRAND 
ToTAt. 

I ~.S ~ ~- .~ ~ ~ ~ {j'~ I ~ .$ t ... ~ :a 'E ~ '-0 I ~ 1:::Z b ~ ~2 :E 'g :5 '0 
-------------/--___ Q_~ __ '::.._~I-rn-;-o--~ ~I_O_~>-< __ ~ __ H ____ _ 

-'\lCNICIPALITIES, I' I 11 " 

Beaconsfielcl , , 1 1,658 I 1,658 
nothwelL 626 626 
Brighton 880 1 I 880 
Bruny 262 I I 262 
Burnie 3,309 I' 3,309 

I, I Campbell Totvn 834 834 
Circular Head 2,931 2,931 
Clarence 2,135 I 5 5 2,140 
Deloraine 2,613 I I 2,614 
Devonport 3,439 2 2 3,442 

I 
i 
I 

Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders 
George Town 

Glamorgan .. 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston .. 
Green PondR 
Hamilton 

Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island .. 

Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydalc 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet, . 
Portland 

Queenstown " 
Richmond 
Ringarooma .. 
Ross 
St. Leonards 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cap" 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total, Municipalities 
Migratory (b) •. 

Total, Tasmania 

1,749 
749 

1,715 
324 
493 

456 
4,930 

418 
575 

1,004 

25,283 
2,357 
2,216 
1,954 

52$ 

1,923 
15,623 
2,985 
1,200 
1,893 

3,240 
1,463 
1,323 
1,457 

735 

1,781 
876 

1,909 
36:! 

2,259 

1,314 
1,048 

345 
335 

2,842 

595 
613 

1,896 
861 

112,317 
12 

112,329 

1 

:1 
3 

:1 

I 

I 
I , 

I 
I 
1 , 
1 

I :: I:: :: 
1--1----

15 .. 31:: :: 

15 -3/-.. /-.. 

(a) Includes Fijian and Maor!. 

t· 

I 
I 

I 

3 

I 

, 
I 

1 
3 

3 

7 
3 

I 

4 

112 

I 

4 

112 

5 7 

4 8 

I 

5 5 

3 3 

:l 3 

I I 

.. I.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .1 1 .......... 
--1--_-_- ___________ 

. ~ I . ~ . ~5 ~~3 ~~ . ~ . ~ ~~8 
--1-----_-----------

6 I I 25 123 22 2 I 148 
I 

(b) Females on board ships. 

1,750 
749 

1,715 
436 
493 

456 
4,931 

421 
575 

1,004 

25,293 
2,357 
2,216 
1,954 

528 

1,923 
15,638 
2,988 
1,200 
1,893 

3,242 
1,463 
1;323 
1,457 

740 

1,785 
876 

],913 
363 

2,262 

1,315 
1,048 

345 
335 

2,842 

595 
613 

1,896 
861 

112,490 
12 

112.502 
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LOCAL GOVER:l'f3IE:l'fT AR}]A. 

1IlU:l'fICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. 
Bothwell .. ., 
llrighton .. .. 
Bruny .. .. .. 
liurnie .. .. .. 
Campbell Town .. .. 
Circnlar Head .. .. 
Clarence . , .. 
Delomine .. .. 
Devonport .. .. 
Esperance .. ., 
Evandale .. .. 
Fingal .. .. .. 
Flinders .. .. 
George Town .. ., 

Glamorgan .. .. 
Glenorchy .. .. 
Oormanston .. ' .. 
Green Ponds .. .. 
Hamilton .. .. 

Hobart .. .. . . 
Huon .. .. .. 
Kentish .. . , .. 
Kingborough .. .. 
King Is\anli .. .. 

Latrobe .. .. 
Launceston .. .. 
I .. eV'en .. .. 
Lilydale .. .. 
Longford .. .. 

New Norfolk .. .. 
Oatlands .. ., 
Penguin .. .. .. 
Port Cygnet .. .. 
Portland . , .. 

Queenstown .. .. 
Richmond .. .. 
Ringaroonla .. .. 
ROBS .. . , .. 
St. Leonards . , .. 
Scottsdule .. .. 
Sorell .. .. .. 
Spring Bay .. .. 
Strahan .. .. .. 
Table Cape . , .. 
Tasmall . , .. 
Waratah .. .. 
Westbury .. .. 
Zeehan .. .. .. 

Total, 1Ilunicipalities .. 
1Illgratory (b) .. 
Total, Tasmania .. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1933. 

17. TASMANIA.-INDUSTRY of MALES recorded 
(Exclusive of 

AGRICULTURAL, PASTORAL AND DAIRYING. INDUSTRIAL. 

d I d 
I '" ~ f;: Constrnction >,~ 

~ and Repair of- ]~ <;;J '2 ~ ~ 
..; !:i;:l ~ ,,;, ... p ~~---. "'0 Eo< 

~ 
'0 ,,;, 0' ~ ~o " ,,;, ~ "," >1 '~ .9 .§ 

" .9 :::~ 
p.., 

~ " ~, ~~~:& ~ ." ~ ~ Z 

~ .. 
2 ~o ' ~~ .. 00 ~~~ ~~g; '" I'< <:gf ,;, " ~ 
(:J ,,~ I'< I'< co .g ~ 

Z ., ....... ~ .~ v, 
~~~ :::~£ :i1 " ~ 

~(S S" ,.. ~ ~ 
.. i:': ;j " ,~ " g) '" "'" ,,'" oS -£i '" Z ul"d "d ~ i:: 

..,,, ",,, 
" oS 0 ;;g " ;:l 0,,0 

~~§ I'< ~ 01'< I'<P C!> A 0 Eo< i'< :;; r:Q ~",. Eo< 
~~ 

-~ ----~~ --------- ------- --- ._---~- ----- 1----- ._._----- ---- ---

13 .. 300 14 287 16 22 4 I 6.\3 24 19 45 23 161 2 2al 53 . , .. . , SI 150 .. 5 I 236 .. .. 12 12 38 23 85 
., 2 55 5 326 12 7 1 1 408 19 .. 45 4 80 1 130 6 .. 37 .. 65 .. 2 1 105 32 .. 4 0 8 .. 18 12 .. .. H 744 10 18 8 824 :10 7 2-~2 49 187 9 487 

48 5 2 2 9; H6 1 4 225 8 .. 19 12 55 2 88 49 1 .. 87 945 21 1:10 20 1,204 275 10 7H 40 215 11 342 
5 .. 78 18 331 4 10 18 4.59 22 7 162 74 50 12 298 

32 .. 1 24 937 21 H 7 1,004 61 5 64 ll8 205 3 310 13 .. 58 16 318 3 7 23 

I 
425 24 46 1~)5 121 188 9 513 

7 .. 419 4 127 .. 5 3 558 178 67 40 32 148 I;) 233 
26 1 .. 11 193 4;) 4 5 259 1 3 17 5 YO 1 113 30 .. 1 II 214 61 19 1 337 13 398 :)8 21 151 2 212 
55 . . 1 1 67 50 68 8 195 1 13 11 7 36 .. 54 
17 , . 36 2 lOt 11 7 2 159 1 25 9 7 6:1 1 80 

13 .. 1 2 93 23 2 121 3 4 13 4 60 .. 77 .. ~ 

I 
133 58 223 5 19 38 478 36 14 8!ll 118 35H 28 1,390 

17 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. 2 73 301 4 5 50 1 60 
15 .. 31 1 177 23 5 fl 243 8 1 i 6 46 1 60 

124 .. 2 , 8 239 144 .. 14 407 16 79 10 7 84 .. 101 

70 7 10~ i 55 HI 14 I 44 179 544 30 68 3,](;3 884 1,129 192 5,368 
[, -. 854 5 268 a 4 7 1,141 106 1 n:\ 3;) 135 5 238 

14 .. 9 27 969 4 10 6 1,025 39 54 114 22 133 3 272 
7 .. 488 11 32:\ 2 37 13 874 85 7 1<14 32 147 6 289 

18 .. .. . . 55 30 lY2 3 280 1 7 :)0 8 33 .. 71 

7 .. 45 28 486 6 15 7 587 18 35 H5 28 173 6 292 
17 . . 23 46 H5 13 6 87 290 19 77 2,lHJ 662 7:)5 99 3,697 
11 .. 3 43 828 3 36 10 923 22 5 02 63 232 10 397 

5 .. 40 U 372 6 12 1 455 95 32 ~~1 12 108 1 142 
37 16 4 39 476 51 7 16 609 1 3 73 31 1Y8 6 308 

9 2 16t 131 580 9 19 10 915 144 7 104 56 243 8 411 
2~ 2 4 7 543 85 

. i2 
9 650 9 8 21 16 143 1 181 

7 .. 1 39 594 . . 4 650 21 7 19 8 65 1 93 
2 .. 616 3 130 1 1 12 763 59 1 H 10 83 1 138 

19 .. 2 .. 118 27 43 2 192 33 185 13 6 14 1 34 

.. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 2 4 18 915 117 77 92 11 297 
2 6 4 13 326 18 9 3 379 28 .. 17 12 71 .. 100 

11 .. . . 6 368 26 136 7 543 98 445 :\8 20 38 2 98 
33 .. .. 2 53 75 4 . . 134 .. . . 7 7 42 .. 56 
12 .. 10 34 208 35 49 33 369 104 .. 2~7 79 160 6 472 

8 . . n 19 275 26 53 13 397 89 12 42 14 91 3 150 
23 1 . 22 4 361 19 41 7 458 92 2 :\6 16 43 .. 95 
2 .. 40 5 77 42 . . 5 169 8 .. 7 9 45 1 62 n .. .. " 4 1 2 1 8 75 4 4 1 12 .. 17 

13 .. 13 38 979 7 64 2 1,103 74 14 63 33 172 2 270 

n .- 79 7 155 2 37 7 287 108 1 10 2 15 1 28 
6 .. 1 .. 8 2 2 1 14 67 355 9 5 8 .. 22 

17 8 7 27 645 22 H 6 729 50 3 43 27 157 3 230 
5 . . 2 I 4 2 .. 4 13 57 193 27 17 62 11 117 ------- ---- ---- --- --- ----1----- --.---- ---.~ ----- ---------

946 53 3,701 922 15,C58 1,246 1,~:0 ~ 22,79i 2,37~ 13'44~ 8,678 2,783 6,867 499 18,827 
103 .. 1 2 .. 8 .. 10 
~----

1,190 1 627 122,798 
._-- --- --_. ---

1,049 53 3,701 922 15,059 1,246 2,376 3,441 8,680 2,783 6,875 499 18,837 

(,,) Include. labourers (industry undefined). (b) lI!ales on board ships . 

• 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-INDUSTRY. 

in each· Local Government Area at the Census of the 30th June, 1933. 
full blood Aboriginals.) 

TRANSPORT AND CO:llMUNICATION. A A No INDUSTRY Z 
<I Z AND INDUSTRY <I 

~ Oii Z NOT STATED. 0 ~ Z ~ <I 0 .. 
~ 

.. ::; 

'" 
(fJ 0 

~ 
0< .. A 

i = A ~. Z A 0 Q, 0 Z MH '" Z 

~ ~ 1 <I ::;<1 ::;z <I "'z 
~ 

.. -<ffi ~s H ~ §: f! ~ 0 
~~ <I' .... a '" E~ 

z .. " ~ -;;j '" "' .. 01:: 0 5 "" ::; .... "''" w> om 
" El ~ 

::; ,"0 0<0 
~~ ,s .. 

~ 
0 0 p," z"' " ... 0 .... 0 p,,," 1"1P:: p.,(fJ p., 0 ------------ ----------------- ----

47 24- S 79 52 32 .. 20 117 79 
14 .. 2 16 25 10 1 8 36 36 
S8 .. .. 39 25 7 3 8 58 38 

2 , 3 9 5 5 .. 2 22 10 
124 98 22 244 290 70 9 40 106 138 

44 .. 6 50 33 16 1 16 40 33 
97 26 13 136 116 48 .. 21 91 94 
63 6U 16 119 222 67 11 10 104 106 
51 1 9 61 134 51 4 17 141 105 

121 114 17 252 389 66 18 34 185 162 

27 12 4 43 57 19 1 9 67 96 
85 .. 3 41 17 13 1 6 34 47 
83 1 9 43 90 34 2 19 69 82 .. 3 1 4 2 12 5 2 18 10 
8 15 4 27 10 8 .. 5 29 19 

10 1 2 13 16 8 1 4 14 24 
168 26 23 207 376 114 65 41 233 197 

9 .. .. 9 21 8 " 6 8 27 
13 .. 1 14 26 6 " 6 36 11 
10 1 2 13 38 11 1 13 57 38 

979 659 285 1,824 3,212 1,352 229 436 1,122 974 
33 3 7 43 84 34 1 18 30 70 
37 "l3 9 46 87 25 1 11 135 76 
28 4 45 66 28 8 19 77 87 

2 6 6 13 30 12 1 5 10 11 

34 1 9 44 77 41 3 15 106 66 
626 208 128 965 2,186 570 116 26~ 612 577 

76 7 18 101 195 50 4 27 163 121 
41 2 3 .46 41 15 .. 2 68 45 
32 .. 11 43 84 33 3 15 90 94 

70 1 7 78 118 125 2 22 111 113 
52 1 11 64 58 19 2 18 87 59 
25 .. 8 33 32 13 " 8 65 53 
22 2 3 27 40 12 .. 13 41 38 
11 6 5 22 22 13 3 13 38 23 

72 8 6 81 125 31 3 36' 30 55 
89 .. 1 40 24 12 1 6 62 33 
84 4 9 47 81 27 2 16 106 56 
11 1 3 15 11 6 .. 8 19 13 
71 C 16 93 177 47 18 18 99 85 

85 .. 7 42 66 36 2 12 59 46 
14 2 5 21 24 13 2 7 51 32 

6 1 3 10 12 6 " 6 18 16 
20 53 3 76 15 3 1 4 19 14 
68 8 12 83 102 36 5 

i 
15 127 109 

2 6 .. 8 14 8 1 ~ 4 32 19 
21 .. 4 25 23 9 " 6 39 16 
36 .. 12 48 68 32 7 8 117 76 
43 1 11 55 52 23 1 12 76 47 -----------------------------------

3,434 1,265 750 5,457 9,070 3,236 539 1,331 5,07~ I 4,37~ I 2 510 " 512 1 2 ---------------- ---------
3,436 1,775 750 5,969 9,071 3,236 539 1,333 5,077 4,378 

(b) Males on board ships. (c) IncJud es Air Transport. 

.. 
r.l 
Z z 
l< .. A .. ..; ;; .. 0< 

'" z 0 

~ <I .... 
A 

H Z A 

~ .. ~ .. 
0 .. '" .... A C 

1,309 566 1,875 
506 240 746 
735 302 1,037 
214 104 318 

2,257 1,093 3,350 

658 278 836 
2,386 1,281 3,667 
1,430 634 2,064 
1,925 1,022 2,947 
2,127 1,008 3,135 

1,335 691 2,026 
561 275 836 

1,329 611 1,940 
371 196 567 
380 198 578 

298 149 447 
3,151 1,815 4,966 

532 203 735 
426 196 622 
898 391 1,289 

15,229 6,5:32 21,761 
1,771 910 2,681 
1,785 8tl2 2,647 
1,592 715 2,307 

459 229 688 

1,291 708 1,999 
9,390 3,917 13,307 
2,019 1,090 3,109 

946 435 1,381 
1.320 638 1,958 

2,055 1,411 3,~66 
1,184 540 1,724 

982 527 1,509 
1,134 552 1,686 

597 308 905 

1,595 610 2,205 
687 310 997 

1,530 769 2,299 
295 136 431 

1,494 783 2,277 

919 520 1,439 
820 350 1,170 
309 137 446 
247 140 387 

1,951 1,140 3,091 

521 223 744 
582 267 849 

1,385 624 2,009 
651 356 1,007 

-----
77,468 36,992 114,460 

636 1 637 
----

78,104 36,993 115,097 

(d) Inclndes Independents. 

641 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
BothweU 
Brighton 
Bruuy 
Burnle 

Campbell Town 
Circnlar Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 

Esperance 
Evandale 
l!'ingal 
Flinders 
George Town 

Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 

Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 

Latrobe 
Laun(:eston 
]~even 
Lilydrue 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Pengnin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 

Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma. 
Ross 
St. Leonards 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strah"n 
Table Cape 

Tasmn.n 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zcehan 

Total, Municipalities 
Migratory (b) 

Total, Tasmania 
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0 
~ 
Po ... 
~ 

LOCAL GOVlllRNMlllNT ARlllA. E-< 
A z ... 
Cl 
z 
ffi 
~ --

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruny .. 
Burnie .. 
Campbell ToWn 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 

Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal .. 
FUnders 2 
George Town 

Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 

Hobart .. 
Huon 
Kentish .. 
Kingborough 
King Island 

Latrobe .. 
IJaunceston 
Leven .. 
Lilydale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin .. 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 

Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. J,eon;'~ds 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan .. 
Table Cape 

Tasman .. 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan .. 

---
Total, Municipalities 2 
Migratory <a) 

Total, Tasmania 2 

CENSUS OF THE OOMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. 

AGRlCULTCRAL, PASTORAL ANn DAIRYI:-iG. 

~ 
.. 
" .,;, '" ~iJ . 9 .. ~ " § " 
.. .S 

.~ ~. § .ti, . os 0 ~~ " i>< ts -<1gr to .S,E F< .., 
~·S " ... .. :s s" 'N .~ 

~ " ~~ ~-g i: .Q ... " <5 ~ O~ ~p " >=< 

18. TASMANIA.~INDUSTltY gf FEMALES recorded 
(Exclusivll of 

liIIJUSTRIAL. 

ci 
I« >.I'l ~ Construction 

:Q~ ~ and Repair of-
':::;0 

~ "'0 
0' .. ~o 

f"I~ 
A " "!',fJ .§ ":-';;'B ,; Z 

~.~ ... 1l gj, ~~p, ~ ,., Cl ~ ~ 
j::ol5" 

3 
w z ~ . .; 
'" 

>l;oo 3 ~ ~ ~ d ~~ ui"d"O 
0 0 ~~~ """ 0 

E-< fo< :a :1=1 
.,. 

<;::>"" E-< 
--------- '----- ~-~ --------' ~-----~--~- --"-- ~.--

11 3 17 3 S 
3 3 3 3 

2 '" 6 3 3 
1 2 
S 5 14 39 39 

2 3 5 3 8 
~ 10 6 18 3 8 8 

2 1 4 7 42 1 1 44 
14 5 19 20 21 

2 1 7 42 1 43 

18 1 19 3 3 
5 1 6 1 1 
4, 4 2 2 
1 10 2 2 
2 2 1 1 

2 4 
!.ii5 11 2 2 16 215 

2 3 
3 4 

8 2 4 3 4 4 25 3 836 2 18 856 
27 2 1 30 8 8 

8 3 11 9 9 
17 6 3 26 5 5 

1 23 24 2 2 

10 11 9 9 
2 8 10 1,188 9 1,199 

1 16 2 l!l 16 16 
3 1 (; 4 14 7 7 

12 2 4 20 8 8 

4 2 7 13 11 17 
10 6 16 4 4 

1 3 15 19 5 5 
26 3 2!l 14 14 

8 3 11 1 1 

8 8 
6 6 1 1 
6 8 15 3 3 

6 2 {) 5 20 98 98 

4 4 10 9 9 
10 4 14 3 3 

1 1 ., 
1 1 Z 2 

22 4 1 27 1 8 8 

2 1 4 9 
1 1 1 

9 10 7 7 
3 3 --------~- -'-- -'----- -'-- ~-' ----- ..-.....~ ~.~.-. ~ ~ 

~ ~~9 ~~I~~ __ ~~ 28 557 5 8 2,659 13 2 20 2.694 

~-'-'-
1 139 17 241 25 106 28 657 5 8 2,659 13 2 20 2,694 

<a) FemaleS on board ships. 



in eooh Local Government Area. at the Census 01 the 30th J't1nIl. 1988. 
full-blood Aboriginals.) 

, 
TRANSpoRT AND CoMlrUN!CAflOlI. "" A ~() INbC-STRY z 

oi 
... ~ b 

AND INDUSTRY 

I 
0 z 

~ ~ 
NOT STATED. 

Z § 
~ 

0 '" ... .. ~ I 
~ 

rt:l 0 

'" A I 

l 
i i d A is ",-

0 z . z g '" ~ ~ ~"" .. 
§ ~~ ~i 

i 1) 
'" ~~ "" ri s' 

~ 
... '", e 0 ""1iZi ...... ... . :l .... 

" 
I'l 3: ...... z" 

E s .. "' .. 0;': 0 .; 

'" -;j ~ "I'l "'i>' ';jJ tl 
§ " S "'5 :g §§l ,",0 

I;j~ " ;5 ::: 0 0 z .. " ~ 0 !-< 0 "'~ f"IP'i "'<ll '" 0 
-'-----,------------ -------~---

.. .. 15 15 19 31 .. 69 97 16 

., .. 2 l! 3 12 .- 38 34 9 
2 .. 9 11 6 16 1 40 41 13 

.. .. .. -- 2 5 . . 2 16 2 
4 .. 10 14 94 60 .. 207 125 50 

.. - . 5 5 10 29 -- 87 38 18 
3 .. 10 13 34 39 ., 136 58 11 
3 1 9 13 71 75 4 110 110 106 
4 .. 14 18 39 60 _. 117 161 21 
3 1 9 13 138 85 1 261 181 76 

.. .. 10 la 14 21 ., 56 69 10 
2 i .. S 5 4 14 .. 57 33 14 
2 .. 11 13 18 25 .. 78 94 22 

.. ., 2 2 8 5 ,. 18 24 5 

.. .. 4 4 2 5 _. 20 24 4 

.. .. 7 7 4 8 ., 41 14 10 
6 .. 8 14 124 77 6 217 255 52 

.. ., 3 3 4 4 .. 13 6 4 
1 -, 2 3 4 8 .- 39 46 4 

.. .. 9 9 4 16 ., 54 38 10 

23 0 58 90 1,283 1,174 78 1,998 1,567 787 
1 .. 12 13 18 29 .. 103 46 18 
1 i .. 12 13 22 33 -, 81 110 15 

.. I .. 14 14 13 34 3 64 65 14 
1 .. 2 3 9 12 .. 29 6 .-
1 .. 5 6 23 81 .- 104 84 13 

20 7 27 54 783 681 16 1,106 932 318 
4 1 l1 16 ';0 64 1 117 148 31 

.. .. H 6 9 20 -- 33 41 6 
2 ., S ? 19 37 1 99 130 32 

5 .. S 10 25 115 1 104 126 40 
2 .. 7 I) 13 26 -- 81 64 18 .. .. 6 6 10 15 .. 64 63 19 
1 .. I) 10 15 27 .- 56 59 10 

.. .. 4 4 5 11 .. 45 39 6 

.. .. 2 2 46 43 .. 80 34 I) 

.. .. S 6 4 21 .. 42 50 17 
3 .. 18 21 19 25 .. 80 89 7 .. .. 1 1 .. 5 .. 39 15 4 
2' .. 5 I 7 38 26 -. 101 89 28 

.. .. 7 7 19 34 .- 52 76 15 

.. 2 8 10 7 15 .. 50 58 16 

.. .. 3 g 4 8 .. 22 17 6 
1 .. 1 II 12 5 .. 13 18 1 
3 .. 15 U 40 55 .. 118 96 21 

,- .. 10 10 6 9 .. 30 20 2 
.. ., .. -. 13 

3~ I " 15 -24 1 
3 .. 9 12 24 _. 77 113 29 .. .. S I> 23 29 .. 38 63 9 

-' ---'---'-~ 
-- 3::591~~2-

----
103 21 414 538 3,153 6,491 5,696 i;949 
.. 7.. 7 1 

--------------
~I 103 28 414" 545 3,153 3,2591 112 6,491 5,696 

------------
(a) Females on board Ships. (b j Include. Air Transporl. 
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I 
.,; 
I'l 

" Z 
Z 

r< LOOAL GO'l'IIRlnlJilNT AREA.. 
A ul ... ... ... .. .. ... 
I'l I'; 0 

'" ~ .... 
t;j Z A .. z 
13 

.. ... .. '" Eo< A Cl 
----, -----

MUNICIPALITIES. 

267 1,391 1,658 Beaconstlelc1 
104 522 626 Bothwell 
136 74-1 880 • Brighton 

29 233 262 Brony 
603 2,706 I 3,309 Burnie 

195 639 834 Campbell Town 
320 2,611 2,931 Circular Road 
540 1,600 2,140 Clarenco 
446 2,168 2,614 Deloraine 
806 2,636 3,442 Dcvonport 

192 1,558 1,750 Esperance 
134 615 749 Evandale 
256 1,459 1,715 Fingal 

76 360 436 Flinders 
62 431 493 George Town 

88 368 456 Glamorgan 
976 3,955 4,931 Gienorchy 
34 387 421 Gormanston 

107 468 575 Green Ponils 
135 869 1,004 Hamilton 

7,862 17,431 25,293 Hobart 
265 2,092 2,357 Huon 
294 1,922 2,216 Kentish 
239 1,715 1,954 Kiugborougl\ 

85 443 528 King Island 

331 1,592 1,923 Latrobe 
5,100 10,538 15,638 ].Jaunceston 

462 2,526 2,988 Leven 
136 1,064 1,200 Lilydale 
353 1,540 1,893 Longford 

451 2,791 3,242 New Norfolk 
231 1,232 1,463 Oatlands 
191 1,132 1,323 Penguin 
220 1,23, 1,457 Port Cygnet 
122 618 740 Porlland 

222 1,563 1,785 Queenstown 
146 730 876 Richmond 
259 1,654 1,913 Ringarooma 

64 299 363 ROBS 
407 1,855 2,262 St. Leonard. 

222 1,093 1,315 Scottsdale 
173 875 1,048 Soren 

61 284 345 Spring Bay 
54 281 335 Strahan 

384 2,458 2,842 Table Cape 

86 509 595 Tasman 
61 552 613 Waratah 

306 1,59,0 I1 1,896 Westbnry 
171 690 861 Zechan 

i--
24,464 88,026 I 112,490 Total, Municipalities 

8 4 12 !lfigratory (a) 

, 88,030-1 
----

24,472 112,502 Total, Tasmania 

le) Includes indepmdents. 
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19. TASMANIA.-GRADE of OCCUPATION of MALES recorded in each Local Government Area at the Census of the 
30th June, 1933. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

I 
Wage or Salary Earning Group. :g 

.!I' ~ e "" 

... !! od -... ... ... " "'" ~ ~ 0 :; 
8~ 

..... "" Loo.t.L GOTIIIINJnlNT A.RE~ ~-a. .,; ~ .. :S <I -; '" ..,en " ..: 0 '" ens" ... 0 ... ... ~ 0 

i ~~ ~,..: .- '" ... ,,13 0 010 0 ... ~~ o .- 'is. 01 01 
G)~E-4 "'''' " "" ~g ~~ ~~ 13 :S "''' " ",01 ... ., <>'bll "" 'd 01 

a .. :; .. :;:; "", '" g ~ ~< ~~ 
<I 0 ... 

~ ~I"l ~I"ll'-< P Eo< ~~ " 
MUNIOIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield •• ., .. 145 270 390 .. 97 184 671 24 758 7 1,875 
Bothwell .. . , .. 4:1 92 226 I 27 41 295 8 308 .. 746 
Brighton .. .. .. 118 131 244 .. 21 101 366 25 397 . . 1,037 
Bruny .. . , .. 30 47 60 .. 5 34 99 6 136 .. 318 
Burnie .. ., .. 263 288 939 17 182 256 1,394 76 1,329 . . 3,350 

Campbell Town ., .. 45 92 267 1 35 48 351 4 344 .. 836 
Circular Head . , .. 283 485 1,081 2 110 119 1,312 129 1,456 2 3,667 
Clarence .. . , .. 128 233 592 16 69 160 837 31 835 .. 2,064 
Deloraine .. . , .. 233 433 647 6 113 161 927 90 1,264 .. 2,947 
Devonport .. .. .. 188 255 862 26 129 308 1,325 31 1,,335 1 3,135 

Esperance .. . , .. 173 193 504 1 78 216 799 29 831 1 2,026 
Evandale .. . , .. 55 96 243 .. 29 58 330 6 349 .. 836 
Fingal ., . , .. 85 158 626 3 80 201 910 39 745 3 1,940 
Flinders .. . ' .. 45 82 143 1 37 25 206 11 223 .. 567 
George Town .. .. 36 94 121 .. 15 59 195 6 244 3 578 

Glamorgan .. ., .. 32 58 108 .. 29 28 165 9 183 . . 447 
Glenorchy .. . , .. 173 376 1,406 28 161 583 2,178 20 2,218 1 4,966 
Gormanston .. ., .. 15 83 380 7 1 15 403 ., 234 .. 735 
Green Ponds . , .. 47 101 139 .. 24 59 222 11 241 .. 622 
Hamilton .. ., .. 44 317 325 .. 29 61 415 31 482 . . 1,289 

Hobart .. ., .. 951 1,143 7,526 167 753 2,689 11,135 41 8,483 8 21,761 
Huon .. . , .. 296 292 751 5 135 138 1,029 60 1,004 .. 2,681 
Kentish .. . , .. 241 441 538 4 87 181 810 92 1,063 .. 2,647 
Kingborough ., .. 219 338 547 .. 132 122 801 . 80 867 2 2,307 
King Island .. .. .. 79 95 206 I 6 32 245 19 250 .. 688 

J~atrobe .. . , .. 164 155 468 4 102 189 763 46 869 2 1,999 
Launceston .. . ' .. 654 841 4,427 176 514 1,662 6,779 17 5,010 6 13,307 
Leven .. .. . . 236 428 620 9 146 195 970 103 1,362 10 3,109 
Lilydale .. ., .. 95 260 322 3 36 102 463 19 541 3 1,381 
Longford .. ., .. 142 240 446 3 74 203 726 44 806 .. 1,958 

New Norfolk ., .. 188 310 826 1 106 348 1,281 76 1,610 I 3,466 
Oatlands .. ., .. 162 258 394 .. 75 107 576 49 679 . . 1,724 
Penguin .. ., .. 149 202 316 .. 49 95 460 60 638 . . 1,509 
Port Cygnet .. .. .. 184 204 387 2 105 124 618 51 629 .. 1,686 
Portland .. .. . . 53 181 235 .. 25 20 280 22 368 1 905 

Queenstown •. .. .. 35 74 1,252 36 11 114 1,413 ., 681 2 2,205 
Richmond .. ., .. 88 162 227 .. 22 52 301 40 406 . . 997 
Ringarooma .• ., .. 150 397 553 1 54 165 773 54 925 .. 2,299 
Ros8 .. .. .. 19 61 137 .. 13 32 182 I 168 . . 431 
St. Leonards .. .. 126 202 739 13 66 158 976 14 950 9 2,277 

Scottsdale .. ., ., 101 204 320 4 28 125 477 33 623 1 1,439 
Sorell .. .. . . 117 191 279 .. 29 84 392 38 432 . . 1,170 
Spring Bay .. ., .. 41 38 134 1 15 43 193 4 170 .. 446 
Strahan .. ., .. 10 44 lIO . . 34 14 158 4 171 .. 387 
Table Cape .. ., .. 277 440 593 4 143 168 908 101 1,363 2 3,091 

Tasman .. ., .. 66 111 197 .. 30 43 270 25 272 .. 744 
Waratah .. ., .. 22 214 241 2 14 26 283 6 322 2 849 
Westbury .. ., .. 169 293 455 2 84 134 675 57 815 .. 2,009 
Zeehan . - ., .. 20 121 231 1 20 137 389 2 469 6 1,007 

Total, Municipalities .. 7,235 1l,824 32,780 548 4,179 10,219 47,726 1,744 45,858 73 114,460 
Migratory (b) ., .. 32 44 529 2 14 7 552 5 4 .. 637 

---
Total, Tasmania 7,267 11,868 33,309 550 4,193 10,226 48,278 1,749 45,862 73 115,097 

(a) Includes pensiouers, males of private means not In business, scholars and other dependants. (b) Males on board ships. 
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20. TASMANIA.-GRADE of OCCUPATION of FEMALES recorded in each Local Government Area at the Census of the 
30th June, 1933. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

M UNICIPALl'rIES. 

eaconsfield .. B 
B 
B 
B 
B 

othwell .. 
righton .. 
runy .. 
urnie .. 
ampbell Town C 

C 
C 
D 
D 

ircular He~Ld 
larence .. 
eloraine .. 
evonport .. 
sperance .. 
vandale .. 

<'ingal .. 
linders .. 

E 
E 
I 
F 
G eorge Town 

lamorgan .. 
lenorchy .. 

G 
G 
G 
G 

ormanston .. 
reen Pond~ 

Hamilton .. 
H obart ., 
Huon .. 
Kentish .. 
Kingborough 
King Island .. 

Latrobe .. 
Launceston .. 
Leven .. 
J~ilydale .. 
Longford .. 
N ew Norfolk 
Oatlands .. 
Penguin .. 
P 
P 

ort Cygnet .. 
ortland .. 

QueenstowJl .. 
Richmond .. 
Ringarooma .. 

oss R 
S t. Leonards 

Scottsda1e 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 

trahan S 
T able Cape 

Tasman 
aratah 
estbury 

w 
w 
Zeehan 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
" .. 
" 

" 

.. 

.. 
" .. 
" 

" 

" 

" .. 
.. 

" .. 
" 

" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
., 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

Total, Municipalitios 
lI1igratory (b) .. 
Total, Tasmania 

,; 
" ... 
0 
"a 

~ 

.. 8 

.. 3 

.. 4 .. 1 

.. 28 

., 4 

.. 15 

.' 13 

.. 20 

., 31 

.. 14 

.. 6 

.. 5 .. 7 

.. 1 

.. ,8 

.. 14 

.. .. 

.. 3 

. . 5 

.. 188 

. . 24-

. . S .. 17 

.. 6 

. . 14 

. . 128 

.. 21 

.. 8 

. . 13 

.. 18 

.. 13 .. 18 .. 24 

.. 6 

.. 10 

. . 8 .. 13 

. . .. .. 12 

. . 7 

. . 9 

.. 1 

.. 2 

. . 22 

. . 4 

. . 2 

.. 9 

. . 3 

.. 798 

.. .. 

.. 798 

(Exclusive of·full blood Aboriginals.) 

Wage or Salary Earning Group. 
:§; 

.s .!i 

~ 'd ~ . i od ... 1:'::'. -... 
~ 0 ~ ,; ,,0 od ~~ Po 3 " 'd" ~"a. ..... 

" !lE " .,,"-' 0 '" "'S" ~ 0 ... '0 ." 

.E~ ... .- " ... "S 0 ~ 0'; 1::~ ~~E:4 "a "0 " " -"," "" f" S -a t~ " " 'to 

~g Oll'l """" 
",I'l ... 

" Po"" 'to 

~ § " ... """ ~a~ I'l 
... iE; e 

~~ 0 ~ ~< <~ P E-< c!> 
--- ._---

23 108 1 9 n 129 .. 1,497 1 1,658 
5 39 .. 6 12 57 " 561 . . 626 
8 66 .. 2 4 72 .. 796 . . 880 
3 5 .. .. I 6 .. 252 . . 262 

35 295 .. 19 40 t 363 5 2,878 . . 3,309 

10 119 .. 2 5 126 1 693 .. 834 
22 197 .. 6 14 217 " 2,677 . . 2,931 
38 236 2 11 24 273 " 1,816 .. 2,140 
23 195 .. 2 13 210 3 2,358 .. 2,614 
42 394 2 37 41 474 3 2,891 1 3,442 

11 83 .. 8 13 104 .. 1,621 . . 1,750 
7 69 .. 5 I 75 " 661 . . 749 

15 102 .. 4- 25 131 3 1,561 . . 1,715 
5 29 .. 5 1 35 .. 389 . . 436 
4- 28 .. .. 1 29 " 459 . . 493 

5 44 .. 5 2 51 .. 392 . . 456 
53 477 8 42 78 605 1 4,258 .. 4,931 

2 16 .. 2 2 20 . . 399 . . 421 
4 46 .. .. 7 53 .. 515 . . 575 
4 71 .. 2 5 78 1 916 . . 1,004 

445 4,055 28 236 516 4,835 23 19,799 3 25,293 
20 133 .. 13 13 15H " 2,154 . . 2,357 
20 122 .. 5 13 140 4 2,044 ., 2,216 
20 107 1 8 9 125 .. ],792 . . 1,954 

8 48 .. .. 8 56 9 449 . . 528 

14 168 .. 16 19 203 I 1,691 . . 1,923 
287 2,878 17 201 304 3,400 21 11,800 2 15,638 

29 202 .. 4 18 224 4 2,708 2 2,988 
7 62 .. 2 9 73 2 1,110 . . 1,200 

15 138 1 10 22 171 " 1,694 .. 1,893 

17 IH7 .. 9 46 252 12 
I 

2,H43 .. 3,242 
15 108 .. 3 8 119 I 1,315 . . 1,463 
10 68 .. 6 8 82 '. 1,213 . . 1,323 
12 88 .. 12 7 107 1 1,313 . . ],457 
10 54 .. 3 I 58 3 663 . . 740 

19 138 .. 2 I 8 148 .. 1,608 . . 1,785 
4 54 .. I 5 60 I 803 .. 876 

13 124 .. 2 12 138 I 1,748 .. 1,913 
2 41 .. . . 2 4-3 " 318 .. 363 

20 211 4 24 20 259 .. 1,969 2 2,262 

15 H7 .. 4 8 109 I 1,183 . . 1,315 
21 61 .. .. n 72 3 H43 .' 1,048 
5 25 .. I 6 32 I 306 . . 345 
3 24 I I 4 30 1 299 .. 335 

31 184 .. H 14 207 4 2,578 . . 2,842 

10 47 .. I I 49 I 531 . . 595 
2 27 .. 2 4 33 " 576 .. 613 

20 111 .. 9 15 135 2 1,730 .. 1,896 
7 66 .. . . 21 87 3 759 2 861 

------
1,420 12,257 65 751 1,441 14,514 116 H5,629 13 112,490 
.. 7 .. .. I 8 " 4 .. 12 

1,420 12,264 65 751 1,442 14,522 116 95,633 13 112,502 

(a) Includes pensioners, females of private mean> not in business, those engaged in home duties, scholars and other dependants. (b) Females on board ships. 
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21. 'l'ASMANlA.-OA'USIll ot UNEMPL01l'MENT of MALES and FEMALES reoorded a8 UnemPloyed in IlIWh LOgAl Government Area 
at the Census of the 30th June, 1933. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

:M UNICIl' ALITIES. 

Bea.oonsfield .• 
Bothwell .. 
Brighton .. 
Bruny .. 
Burnie .. 

Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence .. 
Delotaine .. 
Devonpott .. 

Esperance .. 
Evandale .. 
Fingal .. 
Flinders .. 
George Town 

Glamorg9Jn .. 
Glenorchy .. 
Gormanston .. 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton .. 

Hobart .. 
Huon .. 
Kentish .. 
Kingborough 
King Island .. 

Latrobe 
Launceston .. 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands .. 
Penguin " 
Port Cygnet .. 
Portland .. 

Queenstown .. 
RIChmond .. 
Ringarootna .. 
Ross .. 
St. Leon9Jrds 

Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay .. 
Strahan 
Table Cape .. 

Taaman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

rotal, Municipalities 
Migratory (b) " 

Total, Tasmania 

152 
36 
92 
30 

23i 

40 
85 

140 
138 
271 

I 
185 I 
47 

171 
20 
53 

25 
521 

8 
56 
47 

2,354 
119 
165 

94 
32 

14.5 
1,467 

174 
85 

183 

~96 
90 
77 

108 
19 

86 
15 

148 
31 

128 1 

114 I 
75 
34 
12 

149 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aboriginals.) 

16 
2 
6 
3 
8 

3 
21 
17 
10 
19 

11 
1 

12 
3 
2 

2 
17 
5 
2 
3 

174 
7 
8 

16 

32 
98 
13 
4 

12 

20 
9 
S 
5 

19 
:3 

12 

111 
2 
4 
3 
1 

11 

MALE8. 

1 

4 

4 

5 

2 

2 

3 
1 
1 

3 

3 
3: 

5 
4 

1 
2 
1 

14 

37 
1 
1 

4 
15 
3 
1 
2 

4 
2 

4-
4. 
1 

4 

2 

2 
1 
1 

13 
2 
2 
1 

11 

2 
10 
3 
8 

13 

18 
IS 

13 
2 
4 

1 
30 

2 
1 

10 

120 
II 
7 

12 

8 
77 
5 

12 
6 

27 
6 
8 

Il 
1 

5 

4 
I 

13 

7 
5 
4 

7 

184 
41 

101 
34 

256 

48 
119 
160 I 

161 
308 

216 
58 

201 
25 
59 

28 
1583 

15 
59 
61 

2,689 
13R 
181 
122 
32 

189 
1,662 

195 
102 
203 

348 
107 

95 
124 
20 

114 
52 

165 
32 

158 

125 
84 
43 
14 

168 

'I 

I 

11 

11 

I 

8 
6 
4 
1 

37 

4. 
II 
17 
7 

32 

10 

15 
1 

1. 
58 

I 
4 
3 

375 
10 
6 
4 
4 

11 
212 
II 
6 

14 

39 
6 
4 
6 

2 
2 
8 

9 

6 
6 
3 
4. 
8 

7 

1 
1 
7 
2 
4 

2 
1 
3 

1 
9 

2 
2 

65 
2 
4 
1 
3 

6 
63 

5 
2 
5 

1 
2 
I 

2 
1 
2 
1 
7 

1 
3 
2 

2 

FEMALES. 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 
1 

1 

I 

3 

2 
1 

8 
1 

2 

1 
1 

2 

1 

1 
1 

2 

1 
6 

2 

I 
4. 

6 

8 
1 

61 
1 
3 
2 

2 
20 

1 
1 
3 

4. 

2 

I 

4 
2 

1 
1 

Il 
12 
4 
I 

49 

5 
14 
24 
13 
41 

13 
1 

25 
1 
1 

2 
18 
2 
7 
5 

516 
13 
13 
9 
8 

19 
304 

18 
9 

22 

46 
8 
8 
7 
1 

8 
5 

12 
2 

20 

8 
11 
6 
4, 

14 

31 5 I I 2 4 43 . . . . . . . . 1 1 
22 2 I . . 1 26 3. . . . . . 1 4 

123 6 . . . . 5 134 8 4 . . 2 1 15 

.. I_~ 7 __ . _. ___ :_. __ ~8~1. __ 1~3_7 11 __ ~1_4~1~~2 ___ ._. ___ 1 ___ 4 ____ 21_ 

8,879 655 241 132 529 10,219 1,001 231 3 57 149 I 1,441 
4 1 .. 2 7 1 ........ 1 

---I--~~I --~. -~- -~~'----------------
8,883 655 25 132 531 10,226 I 1,002 231 3 57 149 1,442 

I , 
(a) Iftcludes Voluntatily Unemployed (so des!ltlbed). (0) Petsoilii 011 board iilUps. 
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22. TASMANIA.~INCOME of MALES reQorded in each LOClU Government Area at the CeUSU/l of the 30tb June. 1933. 
(Exclusive of full. blood Aboriginals.) 

Loc4J, GOVER~MENT AREA. 

-_. 
Mm!"lCIPALITI ji;S. 

Bea.consfield , . 
Bothwell 
Brighton ,'!I.' 
Bruny 
Burnie 

Campbell Town 
Circula,r Head 
ClareJlce 
Deloraine 
Devonport .. 

EsperaJlce 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders .. 
George Town 

Gl(l.morgan ,. 
GlElnorchy , 
Gormanston , . 
Gre!lu Ponds 
Hamilton 

Hoba,rt 
Huon 
Kentish .. 
KiJlgborough 
KiJlg Island .. 

Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
LOJlgford 

New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin .. 
Port Cygnet .. 
PortJ.a,nd 

Quetmstown .. 
Riohmond .. 
RiJlga.rooma .. 
Ross 
St. Leonards 

Scottsdale .. 
Sorell 
Spring Bay .. 
Strahan 
Table Cape 

Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zel)h\lJl 

.. 

.. 

.. 
· . 
· . 
· . 
· . 
.. 
.. 
· . 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
" 

.. 

.. 
,. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
· . 
.. 

Total, Municipa 
Migratory (a) 

litie~ 
.. 

Total, Tasman ill-

., 

.. 

.. 
· . 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

.. 
" 
., 
., 
.. 
., 
., 
., 
., 
., 

., 

., 

., 

.. 

., 

.. 

.. 

., 

.. 
· . 

., 

.. 

., 

.. 

.. 

, . 
.. 
. . 
.. 
., 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

" 

., 

· . 
I 

Np Income. 

Depend· Bread· 
ants. winners. 

559 103 
238 40 
298 75 
104 14 

1,091 254 

276 48 
1,272 229 

626 lI3 
1,012 203 

992 194; 

687 120 
274 50 
608 127 
194 22 
198 3p 

14,,5 34 
1,781 316 

203 24 
195 23 
386 91 

6,465 1,289 
907 n9 
850 203 
710 165 
229 31 

702 137 
3,880 1,073 
1,083 205 

434 72 
631 160 

1,393 253 
535 128 
524 105 
552 103 
307 41 

607 62 
304 75 
762 139 
135 19 
77(} 105 

515 108 
345 80 
137 19 
HO 20 

1,122 222 

221 4;8 
263 33 
622 134 
352 106 

36,636 7,369 
1 9 

36,637 7,378 
I 

Income for the Year ended 30th June, 1933. 

I 
Total. 

Vnder £52. £52 to £101 to I £156 to £20,. to £260 or Not 
£103. J;155. , £207. £259. over. Stated. 

487 33!) 150 59 48 68 67 1,871) 
161 l44 49 33 21 41 19 H6 
293 169 85 34 28 34 21 1,037 
100 5l 18 13 7 4 7 318 
708 491 238 190 132 217 29 3.300 

169 130 72 50 26 40 26 836 
770 636 307 172 92 111 78 3.667 
4;58 289 P3 124 96 166 20 2,064 
939 391 129 90 74 67 42 2,947 
703 4;28 239 226 118 195 40 3,136 

343 322 233 103 51 88 79 2.026 
164 155 76 44 12 37 24 836 
388 244 171 164 87 95 56 1,94;0 
168 97 35 21 ID 15 5 567 
140 78 48 20 18 15 26 678 

97 90 29 22 9 17 4 447 
948 499 365 4407 307 226 77 4.966 
66 99 63 139 76 56 9 736 

224 87 45 16 17 9 6 622 
359 228 99 41 21 26 38 1,289 

3,829 2,243 1,692 1,822 1,698 2,493 230 21,761 
369 446 391 150 83 181 36 2,681 
839 390 141 89 46 55 34 2,64;7 
505 375 }92 120 76 122 42 2,307 
135 IH 69 35 31 43 1 688 

4;93 287 128 78 35 75 64 1,999 
2,159 1,349 . 1,055 1,222 1,017 1,344 208 13,307 

763 469 205 148 61 115 60 3,109 
369 242 U8 65 26 28 27 1,381 
523 332 113 56 36 64 43 l,958 

695 461 256 140 125 103 40 3,466 
485 264 105 77 42 59 29 1,724 
454 210 80 54 24 43 15 1,509 
320 288 193 78 42 83 27 1,686 
188 HO 131 45 19 27 7 905 

122 141 230 443 307 254 39 2,205 
310 152 69 32 18 23 14 997 
537 370 230 119 56 67 19 2,299 
92 85 52 20 7 15 6 431 

400 286 178 157 133 155 93 2,277 

362 184 103 48 26 54 39 1,439 
320 178 119 45 32 44 7 l,nO 

98 66 67 22 11 24 2 4406 
52 61 47 32 16 13 6 387 

732 448 200 128 67 83 89 3,091 

215 ,121 70 37 19 11 2 HI! 
171 133 119 47 25 53 5 849 
604 297 128 5ll 41 65 59 2,009 
221 98 61 67 30 39 33 l,C07 

24,047 15,196 .9,166 7,443 5,392 7,262 1,94;ll U4,460 

121 I 154 129 104 5p 54 10 637 

24,168 15,350 9,29p 7,547 5,447 7,316 1,969 115,097 

(a) lIfales on board sllips. 



548 CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1933. ... 
23. TASMANIA.-INCOME of FEMALES recorded in each Local Government Area at the Census of the 30th June, 1933. 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aboriginals.) 

Income for the Y car ended 30th June, 1933. 

LocA,J. . GOVERNMENT AREA. - No Income. 

Under £52. £52 to 
Depend. Bread· £103. 

ants. winners. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. .. 1,263 4 251 63 
Bothwell 

, 
502 8 72 21 .. .. . . 

Brighton .. .. . . 670 3 122 42 
Bruny .. .. .. 219 1 26 6 
Burnie .. .. . . 2,526 28 465 165 

Campbell Town .. .. 676 2 141 68 
Circular Head .. .. 2,483 5 274 73 
Clarence .. .. .. 1,467 10 383 130 
Deloraine .. .. .. 1,989 20 438 80 
Devonport .. .. .. 2,393 24 658 151 

Esperance .. .. . . 1,456 6 171 41 
Evandale .. .. .. MO .. 132 36 
Fingal .. .. .. 1,385 23 177 36 
Flinders .. .. .. 338 .. 63 14 
George Town " .. 398 .. 68 11 

" 

Glamorgan .. .. · . 330 2 84 20 
Glenorchy .. .. .. 3,692 41 757 217 
Gormanston .. .. .. 383 5 15 9 
Green Ponds .. · . 446 5 93 15 
Hamilton .. .. . . 822 3 104 28 

Hobart .. .. .. 15,711 335 4,695 2,190 
Huon .. .. .. 1,968 8 223 70 
Kentish .. .. . . 1,815 11 294 44 
Kingborough .. .. 1,596 4 223 60 
King Island .. .. .. 412 11 70 18 

Latrobe .. .. . . 1,479 17 264 79 
Launceston .. .. .. 9,453 223 2,857 1,568 
Leven .. .. .. 2,343 ]9 395 119 
Lilydale .. . . .. 1,004 5 134 20 
Longford .. .. . . 1,386 ]3 283 89 

New Norfolk .. .. 2,618 35 393 82 
Oatlands .. .. · . 1,144 10 204 58 
Penguin .. .. .. 1,050 3 190 44 
Port Cygnet .. .. .. 1,174 10 151 60 
Portland .. .. . . 584 4 96 27 

Queenstown ... .. .. 1,517 8 130 65 
Richmond .. .. 681 11 132 27 
Ringarooma .. .. .. 1,586 5 211 45 
Ross .. .. .. 266 2 46 28 
St. Leonards .. . . 1,727 6 256 118 . 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 1,018 6 168 49 
Sorell .. .. -. 805 11 167 35 
Spring Bay .. .. ., 255 3 62 12 
Strahan .. .. .. 276 2 33 11 
Table Cape .. .. .. 2,292 16 334 87 

Tasman .. .. . . 481 1 82 19 
Waratah .. .. . . 541 2 47 10 
Westbury .. .. .. 1,439 16 310 52 
Zeehan .. .. . . 668 19 114 24 

Total, Municipalities .. 81,167 1,006 17,058 6,326 
Migratory (a) .. .. 4 .. 3 4 

Total, Tasmania .. 81,171 1,006 17,061 6,330 

(a) Females on board ships. 

Commonwealth Burea.u of Census i.nd Statistics, 
Canberra.. 

£104 to £156 to '£208 to 
£155. £207. £259 .. 

27 11 1 
11 4 .. 
13 7 2 
1 ., 2 

67 21 2 

17 12 3 
35 13 5 
97 27 7 
31 20 4 
90 42 11 

17 8 .. 
11 10 1 
27 9 2 

7 1 2 
6 1 1 

7 4 3 
101 42 19 

2 1 1 
10 1 " 
10 3 2 

1,084 480 226 
22 14 7 
20 8 .. 
21 10 3 

7 4 I 

26 8 2 
699 280 109 

47 ]9 6 
14 5 .. 
35 9 3 

63 16 8 
15 9 .. 
14 10 2 
23 6 5 
11 7 3 

30 10 6 
12 4 2 
29 7 6 

7 5 1 
41 15 6 

23 9 3 
16 8 3 
8 ., 
6 1 1 

43 15 7 

7 2 2 
7 3 .. 

25 12 1 
8 4 .. 

2,940 1,217 481 
.. 1 .. 

2,940 1,218 1 481 

- Total. 
£260 or Not 

over. Stated. 

4 34 1,658 
1 7 626 
5 16 880 
2 5 262 

14 31 3,309 

13 12 834 
2 41 2,931 

14 5 2,140 
10 22 2,614 
25 48 3,442 

4 47 1,750 
8 11 749 
6 50 1,715 
1 10 436 

. . 8 493 

3 3 456 
15 47 4,931 
1 4 421 

.. 5 575 
8 24 1,004 

337 235 25,293 
11 34 2,357 

7 17 2,216 
12 25 1,954 
3 2 528 

5 43 1,923 
177 272 15,638 

6 34 2,988 
3 15 1,200 

18 57 1,893 

10 17 3,242 
5 18 1,463 
7 3 1,323 
7 21 1,457 
2 6 740 

2 17 1,785 
5 2 876 
3 21 1,913 
3 5 363 

11 82 2,262 

5 34 1:315 
1 2 1,048 
1 4 345 

.. 5 335 
6 42 2,842 

] .. 595 
1 2 613 
3 38 1,896 

.. 24 861 

788 1,507 112,490 
. . . . 12 

788 1,507 112,502 

24th July, 1936. 
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